

Gruas y Refacciones de San Juan SA de CV
ventas@piezasindustriales.com
www.gruasqueretaro.com
Tel 427-2742945
Av Zacatecas #41 Col México
San Juan del Rio, Queretaro, Mexico, 76806

Frenos, partes, embrague, embragues, refacciones, freno

Eaton-Airflex

Numero de parte	Descripcion
9112	1/2" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
9513	SHOE PIN
9716	SHOE PIN
9944	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
14568	42VC1200 U.R. CLUTCH ELEMENT
15148	38VC1200 U.R. CLUTCH ELEMENT
15264	SEAL O-RING
201283	TORQUE BAR
201284	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
201285	TORQUE BAR
201286	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
201301	TORQUE BAR
201302	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
201700	38/42VC1200 U.R. NUT
201701	38/42VC1200 U.R. WASHER
202081	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
202408	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
202751	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
301333	RELEASE SPRING
301352	RELEASE SPRING
301718	RELEASE SPRING
301831	TORQUE BAR
301832	RELEASE SPRING
301839	TORQUE BAR

301871	38/42VC1200 U.R. TORQUE BAR
301908	RELEASE SPRING
302115	TORQUE BAR
304214	TORQUE BAR
304215	RELEASE SPRING
307073	24WCB SPRING
308137	18WCB SPRING
308138	18WCB SPRING
308397	36WCB WEAR SPACER
404504	38VC1200 TUBE
404675	24VC1000 TUBE
405954	16VC1000 TUBE
406544	20VC1000 TUBE
413105	18WCB INNER SUPPORT RING
413106	18WCB OUTER SUPPORT RING
414439	46/52VC1200 FRICTION SHOE ASSY
414579	16VC600 FRICTION BLOCK
414580	16VC600 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414581	24VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414582	24VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414583	28VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414584	28VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414585	33/37VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414586	33/37VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414593	16VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414594	16VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414595	20VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414596	20VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414597	24VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414598	24VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414599	28VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414601	32VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414602	32VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
503986	52VC1200 TUBE
505580	51VC1600 DIAPHRAGM
7819663	46VC1200 DIAPHRAGM
010158	TORQUE BAR

010523-01	BD ADJUSTING WASHER
011675	1/4" PIPE ADAPTER
011677	PIPE CONNECTION
011927	21.5E475 AIR TUBE
011928	24E475 CONT. AIR TUBE
011933	SPRING, 24E475
06-001-881	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
06-001-883	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
104148	24CB500 CLUTCH APPL, W/1 S/C
106346B	DUAL AIR TUBE GROUP W/2-QRV
106347B	DUAL AIR TUBE GROUP W/2-QRV
106353	24CB500 SPACER GROUP
106355	26/28/30CB525 SPACER GROUP
107479AJ	37VC650 REBUILD KIT W/LINING
107479AR	20VC600 REBUILD KIT W/LINING
107479AS	46VC1200 REBUILD KIT
107479AT	28VC1000 REBUILD KIT
107479AX	42VC1200 REBUILD KIT
107479AZ	16VC1000 REBUILD KIT
107479BA	32VC1000 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479BB	38VC1200 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479BC	52VC1200 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479C	16VC600 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479CA	32VC1000 REBUILD KIT
107479CB	38VC1200 REBUILD KIT, W/FRIC BLOCKS
107479D	20VC600 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479E	24VC650 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479F	28VC650 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479G	33VC650 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479J	37VC650 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479K	42VC650 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479N	24VC1000 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479R	20VC1000 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479S	46VC1200 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479T	28VC1000 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479X	42VC1200 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S
107479Z	16VC1000 REBUILD KIT W/FSA'S

107-505-03	CLUTCH PLATE, 107-505-03
107662A	36WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107662A	36WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107662C	36WCB SEAL KIT
107662C	36WCB SEAL KIT
107662CD	36WCB PISTON SEAL KIT
107662CD	36WCB SEAL KIT, DUAL PISTON
107662E	36WCB REACTION PLATE KIT
107662E	36WCB REACTION PLATE KIT
107672A	114WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107672B	114WCB FRICTION DISC KIT
107672C	SEAL KIT
107726A	118WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107726A	18WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107726C	18WCB SEAL KIT
107726C	18WCB SEAL KIT
107726E	18WCB WEAR PLATE REACTION KIT
107726E	18WCB REACTION PLATE KIT
107726H	USE 107820D
107727A	24WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107727A	24WCB WEAR PLATE KIT
107727C	24WCB CYLINDER SEAL KIT
107727C	24WCB SEAL KIT
107727E	24WCB REACTION PLATE KIT
107727E	24WCB REACTION PLATE KIT
107820B	118WCB FRICTION DISC KIT
107820B	118WCB STD FRICTION DISC KIT
107820BA	218WCB FRICTION DISC KIT
107820BA	218WCB STD FRICTION DISC KIT
107820D	118WCB FRICTION DISC KIT
107820D	118WCB HI-CO FRICTION DISC KIT
107820DA	218WCB FRICTION DISC KIT HI-
107820DA	218WCB HI-CO FRICTION DISC KIT
107821B	24WCB FRICTION DISC KIT STD
107821B	24WCB STD FRICTION DISC KIT
107821BB	324WCB FRICTION DISC KIT STD
107821BC	424 WCB FRICTION DISC KIT

107821D	24WCB FRICTION DISC KIT HICO
107821D	24WCB HI-CO FRICTION DISC KIT
107822B	36WCB FRICT.DISC KIT, STD
107822B	36WCB STD FRICTION DISC KIT
107822E	36WCB HI-CO FRICTION DISC KI
107822E	36WCB HI-CO FRICTION DISC KIT
107822F	36WCB FRIC DISC KIT MIDCO
107-900-02	40CB525 ELEMENT W/2-QRV'S
108010A	336WCB DOUBLE PISTON SEAL KIT
110X23	3/8"-16 KEP NUT
110X23	LOCKNUT
110X30	LOCK NUT
110X70	LOCK NUT
110X70	18WCB LOCKNUT
110X73	LOCK NUT
110X75	LOCK NUT
110X75	36WCB LOCKNUT
110X76	24WCB LOCKNUT
110X76	24WCB LOCKNUT
115-211-00	SEAL RETAINER
115540	END CAP
1-15695	20VC600 CLUTCH
115865	24" SPIDER
115963	JAW CLUTCH
116286	18" DIAPHRAGM
116-507-90	SPRING, 116-507-90
130X22	RIVET
130X39	RIVET
130X70	RIVET
130X72	RIVET
130X73	RIVET
131X11	ELBOW
138X10	SNAP RING TRS
138X66	SNAP RING B3
139X20	SNAP RING C2
139X74	SNAP RING B3
142081KM	45CB525 ELEM W/1 S/C

142081KM	45CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142081LB	45CB525 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142087DA	14CB400 DUAL ELEMENT, 2 SC
142087JA	14CB400 ELEMENT, MINUS S/C
142087JA	14CB400 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142087JB	14CB400 ELEMENT, 1 SC
142087JB	14CB400 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142087JG	14CB400 ELEMENT, 2 SC
142087KG	14CB400 ELEMENT, DD, 2 INLETS
142087KH	14CB400 ELEMENT, DD, 2 SC
142087KM	14CB400 ELEMENT, DUAL FLG, 1SC
142087KM	14CB400 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL FLGD
142087KS	14CB400 ELEMENT, DD W/1-S.C.
142095JA	6CB200 ELEMENT, 1 INLET, NO S/C
142095JA	6CB200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142095JB	6CB200 ELEMENT, W/1-S/C
142095JB	6CB200 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142095JC	6CB200 ELEMENT W/SLT-RIM NO S/C
142095JC	6CB200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & SLOTTED
142095JG	6CB200 ELEMENT, W/2 SC
142096JA	8CB250 ELEMENT, MINUS S/C
142096JA	8CB250 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142096JB	8CB250 ELEMENT, W/1 S/C
142096JB	8CB250 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142096JC	8CB250 ELEMENT W/SLT-RIM NO-SC
142096JC	8CB250 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & SLOTTED
142096JG	8CB250 ELEMENT, W/2-S/C, 10MM BH
142098JA	12CB350 ELEMENT, MINUS S.C.
142098JA	12CB350 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142098JB	12CB350 ELEMENT, W/1 S.C.
142098JB	12CB350 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142098JG	12CB350 ELEMENT, W/ 2 S.C.
142098JG	12CB350 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142098KF	12CB350 ELEMENT DL.FL & 2-QRV
142098TD	12CB350 ELEMENT, W/DRV BARS
142116H	20VC600 DUAL ASSY. W/2 S/C
142123D	20VC1000 DUAL ELEMENT, W/2 QRV

142127C	38VC1200 DUAL ELEMENT W/4 S/C
142127C	38VC1200 DUAL ELEMENT W/4-S/C
142197JA	10CB300 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VLV
142197JA	10CB300 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142197JB	10CB300 ELEMENT W/1 S/C
142197JB	10CB300 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142197JC	10CB300 ELEMENT W/SLT-RIM
142197JC	10CB300 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & SLOTTED
142197JG	10CB300 ELEMENT, W/2-S/C
142211KJ	16CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142211KJ	16CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142211KM	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142211KM	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142211KN	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142211KN	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142211KR	16CB500 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142211KS	16CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C, DD
142211KS	16CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142211KY	16CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142211KY	16CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142211KZ	16CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 4 VAL
142211LB	16CB500 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142211LB	16CB500 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142211LH	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1 S/C, DD
142211LH	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142211LJ	16CB500 ELEMENT, DD, W/1 QRV
142211LJ	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142211TK	16CB500 ELEMENT, W/1 S/C, DBARS
142214GU	16E475 CLUTCH ELEMENT
142214GU	16E475 ELEMENT
142215GU	19E475 CLUTCH ELEMENT
142215GU	19E475 ELEMENT
142216GU	24E475 CLUTCH ELEMENT
142216GU	24E475 ELEMENT
142264KJ	18CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142264KJ	18CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142264KM	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.

142264KM	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142264KN	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142264KN	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142264KS	18CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C,DD
142264KS	18CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142264KY	18CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142264KY	18CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142264LH	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C, DD
142264LH	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142264LJ	18CB500 ELEMENT,DD, W/1 QRV
142264LJ	18CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142264LM	18CB500 ELEMENT SPLIT W/2 QRV
142264QU	18CB500 ELEMENT SPLIT W/2 QRV
142264W	ORDER 142264KZ-SPECIAL
142265KJ	20CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142265KJ	20CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142265KM	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142265KM	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142265KN	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142265KN	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142265KP	20CB500 ELEMENT W/4 S/C
142265KS	20CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142265KY	20CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142265KY	20CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142265KZ	20CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 4 VAL
142265LH	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C, DD
142265LH	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142265LJ	20CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142265LP	20CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142266KJ	22CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142266KJ	22CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142266KM	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142266KM	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142266KN	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142266KN	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142266KS	22CB500 ELEMENT,DD,MINUS S/C
142266KS	22CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD

142266KY	22CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142266KY	22CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142266LH	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C, DD
142266LH	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142266LJ	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142267KJ	24CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142267KJ	24CB500 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142267KM	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1 S.C.
142267KM	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142267KN	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142267KN	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142267KS	24CB500 ELEMENT,DD,MINUS S/C
142267KS	24CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142267KY	24CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142267KY	24CB500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142267LB	24CB500 ELEMENT, w/ 2 SC
142267LB	24CB500 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142267LH	24CB500 ELEMENT DD, W/1-S.C.
142267LH	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142267LJ	24CB500 ELEMENT DD, W/1-QRV
142267LJ	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142267LP	24CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142268KJ	26CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142268KJ	26CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142268KM	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142268KM	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142268KN	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142268KN	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142268KR	26CB525 ELEMENT W/4-QRV'S
142268KS	26CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142268KX	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1 S/C & TDF
142268KX	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & TRND.DWN.FLG
142268KY	26CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142268KY	26CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142268LB	26CB525 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142268LH	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142268LJ	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD

142268LK	26CB525 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142269KM	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142269KM	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142269KN	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142269KN	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142269KP	28CB525 ELEMENT W/4-S/C'S
142269KS	28CB525 ELEMENT MINUS SC, DD
142269KS	28CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142269KY	28CB525 ELEMENT MINUS SC, 1-VLV
142269KY	28CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142269LB	28CB525 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142269LD	28CB525 ELEMENT W/4-SC & TDF
142269LH	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C, DD
142269LH	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142269LJ	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV, DD
142269LJ	28CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142269LK	28CB525 ELEMENT W/2-QRV'S
142270KJ	30CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-SC
142270KJ	30CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142270KM	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142270KM	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142270KN	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142270KN	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142270KS	30CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142270KY	30CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142270KY	30CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142270LH	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142270LJ	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142270LP	30CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142270LP	30CB525 SPLIT ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142271KM	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142271KM	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142271KN	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142271KN	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142271KP	32CB525 ELEMENT W/4-S.C.
142271KS	32CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142271KY	32CB525 ELEM MINUS S/C 1 VA

142271KY	32CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142271LH	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142271LJ	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142272KM	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142272KM	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142272KN	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142272KN	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142272KS	36CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C & DL DRLD
142272KX	36CB525 ELEMENT, W/1 SC, TDF
142272KY	36CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142272KY	36CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142272LH	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C & DL DRLD
142272LJ	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & DL DRLD
142273KM	40CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142273KM	40CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142273KN	40CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142273KN	40CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142273KY	40CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C 1 VAL
142273KY	40CB525 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142273LB	40CB525 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142273LB	40CB525 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142273LK	40CB525 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142273LK	40CB525 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142334GU	27E475 CLUTCH ELEMENT
142334GU	27E475 ELEMENT
142395GM	21.5E475 ELEMENT, W/150# SPG
142395GM	21.5E475 ELEMENT W/150# SPRING
142395GU	21.5E475 ELEMENT W/80# SPG
142395GU	21.5E475 ELEMENT W/80# SPRING
142432DA	16CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142432DA	16CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142432DD	16CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142432DD	16CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142433DA	18CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142433DA	18CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142433DD	18CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142433DD	18CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV

142434DA	20CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2 S/C
142434DA	20CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142434DD	20CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142434DD	20CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142435DA	22CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142435DA	22CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142435DD	22CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142435DD	22CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142436DA	24CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142436DA	24CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142436DD	24CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142436DD	24CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142437DA	26CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142437DA	26CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142437DD	26CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142438DA	28CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142438DA	28CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142438DD	28CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142438DD	28CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142443DA	45CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142604DA	14CB400 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142604DA	14CB400 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142639HA	11.5VC500 ELEMENT, MINUS S.C
142639HA	11.5VC500 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142639HJ	11.5VC500 ELEMENT w/ 1 SC
142639HJ	11.5VC500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142639HP	11.5VC500 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142639JZ	11.5VC500 ELEMENT W/EXT.S.P.
142639JZ	11.5VC500 ELEMENT W/EXT.S.P.&BLTG.BLK.
142640HA	16VC600 ELEMENT, MINUS S.C.
142640HA	16VC600 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142640HJ	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142640HJ	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142640HM	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142640HM	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142640HN	16VC600 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142640HN	16VC600 ELEMENT W/2-QRV

142640HP	16VC600 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142640HP	16VC600 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142640HR	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV EXT SP
142640HR	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & EXT.S.P.
142640KP	16VC600 ELEMENT W/1-S/C, EXT SP
142641HA	20VC600 ELEMENT, MINUS S/C
142641HA	20VC600 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142641HC	20VC600 ELEMENT W/4-S.C.
142641HC	20VC600 ELEMENT W/4-S/C
142641HJ	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142641HM	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142641HM	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142641HN	20VC600 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142641HN	20VC600 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142641HP	20VC600 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142641HR	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV EXT SP
142641HR	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & EXT.S.P.
142641JC	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142641JC	20VC600 ELEMENT W/1-QRV & SPT.EXT.S.P.
142641SK	20VC600 SPLIT ELEMENT ASSY.
142642HA	24VC650 ELEMENT, MINUS S/C
142642HA	24VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142642HE	24VC650 ELEMENT W/4-QRV'S
142642HJ	24VC650 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142642HJ	24VC650 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142642HM	24VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142642HM	24VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142642HN	24VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV'S
142642HN	24VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142642HP	24VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142642HP	24VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142643HA	28VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142643HA	28VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142643HH	28VC650 ELEMENT, 4 QRV,CORK
142643HJ	28VC650 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142643HJ	28VC650 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142643HM	28VC650 ELEMENT W/1 QRV

142643HM	28VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142643HN	28VC650 ELEMENT W/2 QRVS
142643HN	28VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142643HP	28VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142643HP	28VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142643JX	28VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV'S
142643JX	28VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV & S.P.W/FLT.HD
142644HA	33VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142644HA	33VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142644HC	33VC650 ELEMENT W/4-S.C.
142644HC	33VC650 ELEMENT W/4-S/C
142644HE	33VC650 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142644HN	33VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142644HN	33VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142644HP	33VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142644JX	33VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV'S
142644JX	33VC650 ELEMENT W2-QRV & FLT.HD.SCREW
142645HA	37VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142645HA	37VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142645HC	37VC650 ELEMENT W/4-S/C
142645HC	37VC650 ELEMENT W/4-S/C
142645HE	37VC650 ELEMENT W/4-QRV'S
142645HM	37VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142645HM	37VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142645HN	37VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142645HN	37VC650 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142645JB	37VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV,
142645JB	37VC650 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142647HA	42VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S.C.
142647HA	42VC650 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142647HE	42VC650 ELEMENT W/4 QRV'S
142647HP	42VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142647HP	42VC650 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142671HA	46VC1200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142671HA	46VC1200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142671HE	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV'S
142671HN	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-QRV'S

142671HP	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142671HP	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142671JL	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EXT SP
142671JL	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142671JP	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EXT SP
142671JP	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142673HA	32VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142673HA	32VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142673HE	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142673HE	32VC1000 ELEMENT W4-QRV
142673HN	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142673HN	32VC1000 ELEMENT W2-QRV
142673HP	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142673JK	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EX SP
142673JK	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142673KE	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EX SP
142673KE	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142674HA	28VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142674HA	28VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142674HJ	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142674HJ	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142674HM	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142674HM	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142674HN	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142674HN	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142674JK	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EX SP
142674JK	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142675HA	24VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S.C.
142675HA	24VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142675HJ	24VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
142675HM	24VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142675HM	24VC1000 ELEMENT W1-QRV
142677HA	42VC1200 ELEMENT MINUS S.C.
142677HA	42VC1200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142677HE	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142677HE	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142677HN	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-QRV

142677HN	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142677HP	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S.C..
142677HP	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142677JL	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/4QRV EX SP
142677JL	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142677-UR	42VC1200 ELEMENT(UNIT RIG) ELEMENT
142739HA	38VC1200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142739HA	38VC1200 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142739HE	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142739HE	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV
142739HN	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142739HN	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142739HP	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S.C.
142739HP	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/2-S/C
142739JK	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EX SP
142739JK	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142739JL	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EX SP
142739JL	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/SPEC.EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
142821HA	16VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142821HA	16VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142821HM	16VC1000 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
142821HN	16VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142821HN	16VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142821MN	16VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV EX SP
142821MN	16VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV,EXT.S/P&BLT.BLK
142832HA	20VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142832HA	20VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142832HN	20VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142832HN	20VC1000 ELEMENT W/2-QRV
142838HA	14VC1000 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
142840JB	4CB200 ELEMENT W/1-S.C.
142841HA	52VC1200 ELEMENT, MINUS S.C.
142841KC	52VC1200 ELEMENT W/4-QRV EX SP
142862H	225DP100 CALIPER
142862H	225DP100 CALIPER
143022AW	6EB200 ELEMENT
143022AW	6EB200 ELEMENT W/SOLID HUB

143126AL	14EB400 ELEMENT
143126AL	14EB400 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
143129AL	16EB475 ELEMENT
143129AL	16EB475 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
143131AB	19EB475 ELEMENT MINUS S/C
143131AL	19EB475 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
143131AL	19EB475 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
143134AL	21.5EB475 CLUTCH ELEMENT
143134AL	21.5EB475 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
143829HC	14VC500 ELEMENT W/4 SC
145106AX	OBSOLETE-REPLACE W/145106BQ
145106BQ	B3 ROTORSEAL
145106BQ	B3 ROTORSEAL
145106X	B3 REPAIR KIT
145106X	B3 ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145107BG	C2 ROTORSEAL
145107BG	C2 ROTORSEAL
145107BK	C2 ROTORSEAL, HIGH PRESSURE
145107BK	C2 ROTORSEAL, HIGH PRESSURE
145107BM	C2 ROTORSEAL W/2-INL @ 180DEG
145107X	C2 REPAIR KIT
145107X	C2 ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145107YY	C2 ROTORSEAL SHAFT REPLACEMENT KIT
145107YY	OBSOLETE-REPLACE W/145107BG
145141BQ	OBSOLETE-REPLACE W/145141DF
145141DE	3/4" QRV, W/STEEL SLEEVE
145141DE	3/4" QRV W/STEEL SLEEVE
145141DF	3/4" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
145141DF	3/4" QRV W/RUBBER SLEEVE
145141DG	3/4 QRV, W/ 3/4 NPT BOTH END
145141DG	3/4" QRV W/-3/4" NPT BOTH ENDS
145141DL	USE 145141DE & 011677
145141DL	3/4" QRV W/PIPE CONNECTION
145141DP	3/4 QRV REPAIR KIT
145141DP	3/4" QRV REPAIR KIT
145141DQ	3/4 QRV MUFFLER & END CAP KIT
145141DQ	3/4" QRV MUFFLER & END CAP KIT

145141DR	3/4 QRV W/RUB.SLV.& MUFFLER
145141DR	3/4" QRV W/RUB.SLV & MUFFLER
145405T	BD ROTOR SEAL
145405T	BD ROTOR SEAL
145405Z	BD REPLACEMENT KIT
145405Z	BD ROTOR SEAL REPAIR KIT
145406DE	3/8 QRV, W/STEEL SLEEVE
145406DE	3/8" QRV W/STEEL SLEEVE
145406DF	3/8" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
145406DF	3/8" QRV W/RUBBER SLEEVE
145406DG	3/8 QRV W/3/8 NPT BOTH ENDS
145406DG	3/8" QRV W/-3/8" NPT BOTH ENDS
145406DP	3/8 QRV REPAIR KIT
145406DP	3/8" QRV REPAIR KIT
145406DQ	3/8 QRV MUFFLER KIT
145406DQ	3/8" QRV MUFFLER & END CAP KIT
145406DR	3/8 QRV W/RUB.SLV.& MUFFLER
145406DR	3/8" QRV W/RUB.SLV & MUFFLER
145407DE	1/2 QRV, W/STEEL SLEEVE
145407DE	1/2" QRV WSTEEL SLEEVE
145407DF	1/2" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
145407DF	1/2" QRV W/RUBBER SLEEVE
145407DG	1/2 QRV W/ 1/2 NPT BOTH END
145407DG	1/2" QRV W/-1/2" NPT BOTH ENDS
145407DP	1/2" QRV REPAIR KIT
145407DP	1/2" QRV REPAIR KIT
145407DQ	1/2 QRV MUFFLER KIT
145407DQ	1/2" QRV MUFFLER & END CAP KIT
145407DR	1/2 QRV W/RUB.SLV.& MUFFLER
145407DR	1/2" QRV W/RUB.SLV & MUFFLER
145407DS	1/2" QRV W/STL.SLV.& MUFFLER
145407DT	1/2" QRV W/NPT B ENDS, MUFFLER
145413BD	1" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
145413BD	1" QRV W/STEEL SLEEVE
145413BE	1 QRV W/MUFFLER-STEEL SLEEVE
145413BE	1" QRV W/STEEL SLEEVE & MUFFLER
145413BZ	1" QRV REPAIR KIT

145413BZ	1" QRV REPAIR KIT
145413DX	1" QRV REPAIR KIT W/MUFFLER
145461K	1-1/2" RH ROTORSEAL
145487K	3/4" RH ROTORSEAL
145487K	3/4 RH ROTORSEAL
145487X	3/4" RH REPAIR KIT
145487X	3/4 RH ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145488AB	1" RH ROTORSEAL
145488K	OBSOLETE USE P/N 145488AB
145488K	1" RH ROTORSEAL
145488X	1" RH ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145489K	1-1/4" RH ROTORSEAL
145489K	1-1/4 RH ROTORSEAL
145489X	1-1/4 RH ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145579R	BTA ROTORSEAL
145579R	BTA TRIPLE PASS ROTOSEAL
145579Z	BT & BTA REPLACEMENT KIT
145579Z	BT & BTA REPLACEMENT KIT
145583AJ	FDA ROTORSEAL, STANDARD
145583AJ	FDA ROTORSEAL, STANDARD
145583X	FDA ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145583X	FDA ROTORSEAL REPAIR KIT
145631E	AA2 ROTORSEAL
145631E	AA2 ROTORSEAL
145785C	AD ROTORSEAL, STANDARD
145785C	TYPE AD ROTORSEAL,STANDARD
145841HS	52VC1200 ELEMENT W/HI-CO 2-S/C
145862X	225DP100 CALIPER PISTON KIT-MNRL
145862Y	225DP100 CALIPER PISTON KIT-VEG
146160DE	18CB500 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S.C. SPECIAL
146196BG	CH1250 CLUTCH-EMSCO
146196BG	CH1250 CLUTCH ASSY
146196XA	CH1250 KIT
146196XA	CH1250 CLUTCH SEAL/DISC KIT
146203BG	CH1440 CLUTCH
146203BG	CH1440 CLUTCH ASSY
146203XA	CH1440 KIT

146203XA	CH1440 CLUTCH SEAL/DISC KIT
146204DG	CH1640 CLUTCH
146204DG	CH1640 CLUTCH ASSY
146204XA	CH1640 KIT
146204XA	CH1640 CLUTCH SEAL/DISC KIT
146233AH	24E475 LINING & RIVET KIT
146233C	16E475 FSA, TQ BAR & SPG KIT
146233F	24E475 FSA, TQ BAR & SPG KIT
146233F	24E475 FSA, TQ.BAR & SPRING KIT
146234A	6CB200 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234B	8CB250 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234C	10CB300 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234D	12CB350 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234E	14CB400 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234F	16CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234G	18CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234H	20CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234J	22CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234K	24CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234L	26CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234M	28CB525 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234N	30CB525 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234P	32CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234Q	36CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146234R	40CB500 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146235A	6EB200 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146235H	19EB475 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146235J	21.5EB475 FSA, PIN & LOCKWIRE KIT
146236AB	14VC500 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AC	16VC600 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AC	16VC600 LINING KIT
146236AD	20VC600 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AD	20VC600 LINING KIT
146236AE	24VC650 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AE	24VC650 LINING KIT
146236AF	28VC650 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AF	28VC650 LINING KIT

146236AG	33VC650 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AG	33VC650 LINING KIT
146236AJ	37VC650 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AJ	37VC650 LINING KIT
146236AK	42VC650 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146236AK	42VC650 LINING KIT
146236C	16VC600 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146236D	20VC600 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146236E	24VC650 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146236F	28VC650 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146236G	33VC650 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146236J	37VC650 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146237AA	14VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AB	16VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AB	16VC1000 LINING KIT
146237AC	20VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AC	20VC1000 LINING KIT
146237AD	24VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AD	24VC1000 LINING KIT
146237AE	28VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AE	28VC1000 LINING KIT
146237AF	32VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AF	32VC1000 LINING KIT
146237AG	38VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AG	38VC1200 LINING KIT
146237AH	42VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AH	42VC1200 LINING KIT
146237AJ	46VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AJ	46VC1200 LINING KIT
146237AJ-S	46VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AK	52VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK KIT
146237AK	52VC1200 LINING KIT
146237B	16VC1000 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146237C	20VC1000 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146237E	28VC1000 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146237F	32VC1000 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146237G	38VC1200 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT

146237H	42VC1200 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146237J	46VC1200 FSA, TQ. BAR & SPG KIT
146247B	208 WCB W/ MIN BORE GEAR
146252B	OBSOLETE-USE 514449-01
146256A	OBSOLETE USE P/N 514449-01
146256B	OBSOLETE USE P/N 514449-01
146258	225DP FSA, BOOT,&QUAD RING KIT
146262	42VC1200 2-SPUD AIR TUBE
146262	42VC1200 U.R. TUBE & HARDWARE KIT
146262A	32VC1000 2-SPUD AIR TUBE
146262A	32VC1000 U.R. TUBE & HARDWARE KIT
146262B	38VC1200 2-SPUD AIR TUBE
146262B	38VC1200 U.R. TUBE & HARDWARE KIT
146298E	436WCB2 WATER COOLED BRAKE
146314AK	124WCS WATER COOLED BRAKE
146318AK	218WCS WATER COOLED BRAKE
146413AE	336WCB2 W/MIN BORE GEAR
146413AF	336WCB2 WATER COOLED BRAKE
146430AE	236WCB2 WITH MIN BORE GEAR
146430AF	236WCB2 WATER COOLED BRAKE
146471A	336WCB2 WATER COOLED BRAKE
146471AK	336WCB2 WATER COOLED BRAKE
14727	20VC600 U.R. ROTARY CLUTCH
15090	42VC1200 TORQUE BAR
15261	20VC600 TUBE
15263	42VC1200 TUBE
15266	42VC1200 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
15267	42VC1200 SPRING
153X1069	BLACK MAX LOCTITE
153X1070	TAK PAK LOCTITE
153X1071	LOCTITE 596 SUPERFLEX
153X1135	POWER CLUSTER, INTENSIFER
153X1173	SCREW
153X1185	WASHERS
153X1185	18WCB FLAT WASHER
153X1226	POLY PACK SEAL F/ROTORSEAL
153X1227	U-CUP F/ROTORSEAL

153X30	LOCK NUT
153X38	GOODRICH RIVNUT TOOL
153X641	WASHER
153X642	LOCK NUT
153X685	HEX HEAD SCREW
153X726	HEX HEAD SCREW
153X727	FLAT WASHER
153X842	CAPSCREW
153X842	CAPSCREW
153X843	CAPSCREW
153X843	CAPSCREW
153X844	LOCKNUT
153X844	LOCK NUT
153X850	FLAT WASHER
153X850	36WCB FLAT WASHER
153X856	LOCK NUT
153X881	TUBE PARKER O-LUBE
15504	38VC1200 TUBE
15597	20VC600 LINING KIT
15656	32VC1000 U.R. CLUTCH ELEMENT
159X201	BEARING C2
159X203	BEARING C2
159X204	BEARING B3
159X21	C2 ROTORSEAL BEARING
159X29	BEARING, BD ROTOSEAL
16000	QRV
170120	QRV
17765	HUB-GARDNER DENVER
179377	30" DIAPHRAGM
186202	NUT
190X03	SNAP RING
190X03	SNAP RING
190X04	SNAP RING
190X04	SNAP RING
190X15	SNAP RING
190X15	SNAP RING
201283	TORQUE BAR

201284	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
201285	TORQUE BAR
201286	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
201301	TORQUE BAR
201302	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
201372	11.5VC500 TORQUE BAR
201373	11.5VC SPRING
202081	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
202751	52VC1200 A.C TUBE
203863-04	36WCB PRESS.PLT.BUSHING
204114-01	PRESSURE PLATE BUSHING
204114-04	18WCS BUSHING
240X05	1/2 QRV TUBE NUT
301333	RELEASE SPRING
301352	RELEASE SPRING
301718	RELEASE SPRING
301785	46VC1200 BOLTING BLOCK F/C3
301831	TORQUE BAR
301832	RELEASE SPRING
301839	TORQUE BAR
301871	TORQUE BAR
301908	RELEASE SPRING
302115	TORQUE BAR
303380	18CB500 FSA,W/HI-CO LININGS
303559	16VC600 FSA, W/HI-CO LININGS
303577	42VC650 FSA, HI-CO, 20/SET
303866	225DP100 CALIPER PISTON
303929	52VC1200 TORQUE BAR
304214	51/60/66VC1600 TORQUE BAR
304215	51/60/66VC1600 SPRING
304485	225DP100 CALIPER DIRT BOOT
305018	MUFFLER F/1" QRV
306155	21.5E475 FRICTION BLOCK
306742-03	218 WCB SPACER
306743-05	CLAMP TUBE
306956-12	CLAMP TUBE
307073	24WCB SPRING

307092-02	236WCB CLAMP TUBE
307111-05	336WCB STUD
307111-07	436WCB STUDS
307111-10	236WCB STUD
307175	OBSOLETE USE 416751-01
307314-07	SHAFT SEAL
307353	14VC500 TORQUE BAR
307358	20VC600 FRICTION BLOCK
307359	20VC600 FSA
307451	21.5E475 FSA
307453	24E475 FSA
307515	40E700 FRICTION BLOCK
307527	12CB350 FSA W/DRIVING BARS
307541-01	225DP100 CALIPER
307541-01	225DP100 CALIPER FRICTION SHOE
307629	18WCB SPRING
307823	INNER SPRING
307824	OUTER SPRING
307947	SPRING
308137	SPRING
308138	SPRING
308139-01	218WCS STUD
308170-01	WEAR SPACER
308201-01	18WCS WEAR/SPACER TUBE
308201-01	18WCB WEAR SPACER TUBE
308201-02	WEAR SPACERS
308201-02	18WCB WEAR SPACER
308204-04	336 WCB CLAMP TUBE
308204-05	436WCB CLAMP TUBE
308207-01	18WCS CLAMP TUBE
308217	SPRING 12 REQ.
308313	SMALL WEAR SPACER
308397	WEAR SPACER
318X02	HOSE F/C2 ROTORSEAL
330X208	3/8" x 1-1/4" BRASS SCREW
330X208	SCREW
350X09	O-RING

402145	24CB500 DUAL EXT. FLG. DRUM
402327	32VC1000 TUBE
402327	32VC1000 TUBE
402329	32VC1000 EXT SIDE PLATE
402670	37VC650 TUBE
402670	37VC650 TUBE
402693	28VC650 TUBE
402693	28VC650 TUBE
402704	16VC600 AIR TUBE
402704	16VC600 TUBE
402733	20VC600 TUBE
402733	20VC600 TUBE
402804	24VC650 TUBE
402804	24VC650 TUBE
402822	33VC650 TUBE
402822	33VC650 TUBE
402830	42VC650 TUBE
402830	42VC650 TUBE
402X05	POLYPAK SEAL
402X06	POLYPAK SEAL
402X07	CH1640 INNER POLYPAK SEAL
402X08	CH1640 OUTER POLYPAK SEAL
402X09	CH1440 INNER POLYPAK SEAL
402X10	CH1440 OUTER POLYPAK SEAL
402X11	CH1250 INNER POLYPAK SEAL
402X12	CH1250 OUTER POLYPAK SEAL
402X17	LIP SEAL
402X20	LIP SEAL
402X21	POLY SEAL
402X22	18WCB POLYPACK SEAL
402X25	LIP SEAL
402X26	LIP SEAL
402X40	LIP SEAL
402X79	CH1250 INNER POLYPAK SEAL
402X80	CH1250 OUTER POLYPAK SEAL
402X81	CH1440 INNER POLYPAK SEAL
402X82	CH1440 OUTER POLYPAK SEAL

402X83	CH1640 INNER POLYPAK SEAL
402X84	CH1640 OUTER POLYPAK SEAL
403090	11.5VC500 TUBE
403745	28VC1000 TUBE
403745	28VC1000 TUBE
403799	42VC1200 TUBE
403799	42VC1200 TUBE
403800-01	42VC1200 RIM
403901	46VC1200 TUBE
403901	46VC1200 TUBE
403922	46/52VC 1200 FRICTION SHOE ASSY
403969	42VC1200 TUBE, SPECIAL-UNIT RIG
403969	42VC1200 U.R. TUBE
404503-01	38VC1200 RIM
404504	38VC1200 TUBE
404602	46VC1200 RIM
404675	24VC1000 TUBE
405401	16VC600 BUTT-END TUBE
405402	20VC600 TUBE, SPLIT
405835-02	PISTON
405954	16VC1000 TUBE
405994	32VC1000 EXT. SIDE PLATE
406274	14VC500 TUBE
406382	35VC650 TUBE
406544	20VC1000 TUBE
406907-0001	16CB500 DRUM HUB W/MIN BORE
406908-0001	18CB500 DRUM HUB W/MIN BORE
406910-0001	20CB500 DRUM HUB W/MIN BORE
406912-0001	22CB500 DRUM HUB W/MIN BORE
406914-0001	24CB500 DRUM HUB W/MIN BORE
406918-0001	28CB525 DRUM HUB W/MIN BORE
406922-0001	32CB DRUM HUB
406978	14VC1000 TUBE
407049	12CB350 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407050	12CB350 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407051	14CB400 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407053	16CB500 INT. FLANGE DRUM

407054	16CB500 IF DRUM, CB420 DRL HOLE
407055	20CB500 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407056	20CB500 DRUM, TAP HOLES
407057	24CB500 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407059	28CB525 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407059-CS	28CB525 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407061	32CB525 INT. FLANGE DRUM
407936	225DP100 STD VENT DISC,
408276-0001	16CB500 SPIDER, MIN BORE
408277-0001	18CB SPIDER, MIN BORE
408279-0001	22CB500 SPIDER MIN BORE
408280-0001	24CB500 SPIDER MIN BORE
408282-0001	28CB525 SPIDER MIN BORE
408285	18CB500 INT. FLANGE DRUM
408287	22CB500 INT. FLANGE DRUM
408288	22CB500 INT. FLANGE DRUM
408304	42VC650 DRUM VC518 DRILLED HOLES
408374-0001	12CB350 SPIDER W/MIN.BORE
408682	16CB500 DUAL EXT.FLANGE DRUM
409381	52VC1200 FSA,W/CORK, 18 REQ
409474	38VC1200 REGISTERED DRUM-A
409475	38VC1200 REGISTERED DRUM-B
409537	28VC1000 CLUTCH DRUM
410824	32VC1000 CLUTCH DRUM
411780	16CB500 EXT. FLANGE DRUM
411781	18CB500 EXT. FLANGE DRUM 22.50
411782	20CB500 EXTERNAL FLANGE DRUM
411783	22CB500 EXT. FLANGE DRUM
411784	24CB500 EXT. FLANGE DRUM
411785	28CB525 EXT. FLANGE DRUM
411862	16CB500 DUAL INT. FLANGE DRUM
411864	20CB500 DUAL INT. FLANGE DRUM
411865	22CB500 DUAL INT. FLANGE DRUM
411866	24CB500 DUAL INT. FLANGE DRUM
411868	28CB525 DUAL INT. FLANGE DRUM
412123	11.5VC500 SIDE PLATE
412125	16VC600 SIDE PLATE

412126	20VC600 SIDE PLATE
412127	24VC650 SIDE PLATE
412130	37VC650 SIDE PLATE
412131	42VC650 SIDE PLATE
412156	16VC1000 SIDE PLATE
412157	20VC1000 SIDE PLATE
412158	24VC1000 SIDE PLATE
412159	28VC1000 SIDE PLATE
412160	32VC1000 SIDE PLATE
412161	38VC1200 SIDE PLATE
412163	46VC1200 SIDE PLATE
412164	52VC1200 SIDE PLATE
412167	38VC1200 SIDE PLATE IDECO
412178-02	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-02	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-03	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-03	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-05	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-05	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-06	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-06	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-07	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-07	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-08	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412178-08	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
412208	42VC1200 EXT. SIDE PLATE
412212	38VC1200 SIDE PLATE - EMSCO
412216	46VC1200 EXTENDED SIDE PLATE
412266-02	LOCKWIRE
412266-03	LOCKWIRE-16CB THRU 24CB
412266-04	LOCKWIRE
412266-08	LOCKWIRE
412287	20VC600 SOLID SIDE PLATE
412294	20VC600 EXT. SIDE PLATE
412324-01	RUBBER WASHER
412324-02	RUBBER WASHER
412324-02	RUBBER WASHER

412324-03	RUBBER WASHER
412324-03	RUBBER WASHER
412324-04	RUBBER WASHER
412324-04	RUBBER WASHER
412324-05	RUBBER WASHER
412324-05	RUBBER WASHER
412340	28VC1000 EXT. SIDE PLATE-IDECO
412768	16VC600 EXT. SIDE PLATE-IDECO
412953	18WCB WEAR PLATE
413105	18WC INNER SUPPORT RING
413105-01	OBSOLETE-USE 413105
413106	18WC OUTER SUPPORT RING
413106-01	OBSOLETE USE 413106
413115	20VC1000 TUBE, SPLIT
413217	24VC1000 BUTT-END TUBE
414032-01	36WCB INNER CLAMP RING
414032-01	36WCB INNER SUPPORT RING
414033-01	36WCB OUTER CLAMP RING
414033-01	36WCB OUTER SUPPORTRING
414212	USE 412212
414438	46VC1200 SOLID-TYPE LINING
414438	46/52VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK-SPLIT
414438-S	46/52VC1200 SPLIT-TYPE LINING
414439	46VC1200 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414575	11.5VC500 FRICTION BLOCK
414576	11.5VC500 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414577	14VC500 FRICTION BLOCK
414579	16VC600 FRICTION BLOCK
414580	16VC600 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414581	24VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414582	24VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414583	28VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414584	28VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414585	33/37VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414586	33/37VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414589	42VC650 FRICTION BLOCK
414590	42VC650 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.

414591	14VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414593	16VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414594	16VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414595	20VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414596	20VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414597	24VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414598	24VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414599	28VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414600	28VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414600	28VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414601	32VC1000 FRICTION BLOCK
414602	32VC1000 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414767	16CB500 FSA
414771	22CB500 & 24CB500 FSA
414773	28CB525 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414774	30CB525 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414775	32/36CB525 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414776	40CB525 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
414913	42VC650 FRICTION BLOCK, LO-CO
415207	14WCB FRICTION DISC CORE
415792	16CB500 DUAL EXT. FLG. DRUM
415793	20CB500 EXT. FLANGE DRUM
415794	24CB500 EXT. FLANGE DRUM
415795	24CB500 DUAL EXT. FLG. DRUM
415823	SPRING RETAINER
416435-0001	336WCB MINIMUM BORE GEAR
416478	20DBB BRAKE LINING KIT
416479	PRESSURE PLATE 416479-02
416479-01	REACTION PLATE
416527	36WCB/WCS WEAR PLATE
416536-0001	236WCB/WCS GEAR
416751-01	SPRING
416751-01	36WCB SPRING
501213	38VC1200 BACKING PLATE-AL SHOE
503986	52VC1200 TUBE
503987	52VC1200 EXT. SIDE PLATE
505580	51VC1600 DIAPHRAGM

507747	51VC1600 HI-CO FSA
508349	124WCA/224WCA DIAPHRAGM
508459	24WCB WEAR PLATE
508716	60VC1600 FSA, HI-CO
508716-A	60VC1600 ALUMINUM SHOE,20/SET
510745	24WCB FRICTION DISC CORE
511350	66VC1600 DIAPHRAGM
511639	38VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK
511640	38VC1200 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
511641	42VC1200 FRICTION BLOCK
511642	42VC1200 FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
511643	51VC1600 LINING (SPLIT TYPE)
511644	51VC1600 STD FSA
511645	60VC1600 FRICTION BLOCK 40/SET
511646	60/66VC1600 SHOE ASSY.
513142	38DDB/DC FRICTION DISC S/A BOND
513207	18WCB MOUNTING FLANGE
513217	18WCB/WCS REACTION PLATE
513284-01	36WC MOUNTING FLANGE, S/A. C/R
513284-02	36WC REACTION PLATE, S/A, C/R
513284-03	36WC PRESSURE PLATE, S/A, C/R
513317	24WCB PISTON
513658	36 WCB FRICTION DISC, STD
513667	36WCB/WCS FRICTION DISC CORE
513675	36 WCB FRICTION DISC, HI-CO
513869	36WCB PRESSURE PLATE C/R
513872	36WCB PISTON (NITUFF COATED)
513985-02	36WCB SUB ASSY.
513989	36WCB REACTION PLATE
513989-R	36WCB REACTION PLATE-REBUILD
514128	FRICTION DISC SUB ASSY
514139	36WCB/WCS FRIC DISC CORE
514143-01	18WCB/WCS MOUNTING FLG. S/A
514143-04	18WCB/WCS PRESSURE PLT C/R
514449-01	TRIPLE-PASSAGE ROTORSEAL
514449-01	TRIPLE PASSAGE ROTORSEAL (SEAWATER)
514521	36WCBBD DUAL PISTON

514586	36WCBD DUAL PRESS.CYLINDER
514707	36WCB MIDCO LINING
514766	36WCB/WCS FRIC DISC
526-01-18	28VC1000 ELEMENT W/EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
526-02-36	16VC600 ELEMENT F/IDECO
72X11	RUBBER WASHER
72X12	RUBBER WASHER
72X13	RUBBER WASHER
72X14	RUBBER WASHER
72X15	RUBBER WASHER
72X20	SHAFT GROMMET
72X31	3/8 QRV RUBBER SLEEVE
72X32	1/2 QRV RUBBER SLEEVE
72X33	3/4 QRV RUBBER SLEEVE
73X01	UNIT RIG O-RING
73X13	O-RING, 32VC1000 UR
73X89	O-RING
74X14	AIR CONNECTION TUBE, LONG
74X20	AIR CONNECTION TUBE-LONG
74X67	LONG TUBE
74X79	LONG TUBE
74X98	LONG AIR CONNECTION TUBE
77X04	PIPE PLUG
82X10	B2 ROTORSEAL COPPER GASKET
82X10	B2 ROTORSEAL COPPER GASKET
82X11	C2 ROTORSEAL COPPER GASKET
82X11	C2 ROTORSEAL COPPER GASKET
8501	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
8507	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
8507	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
8518	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
8518	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
86X06	NUT, ELBOW
86X06	NUT, ELBOW, 86X06
87X12	SLEEVE
87X12	STEEL SLEEVE
87X14	SLEEVE

87X14	STEEL SLEEVE
87X16	SLEEVE
87X16	STEEL SLEEVE
87X20	COMPRESSION RING
87X20	COMPRESSION RING
90X06	COUPLING UNION
90X06	COUPLING UNION
90X07	COUPLING UNION
90X07	COUPLING UNION
90X08	COUPLING UNION
90X08	COUPLING UNION
92X06	ELBOW
92X06	ELBOW
92X07	ELBOW
92X07	ELBOW
92X08	ELBOW
92X08	ELBOW
92X10	52VC1200 ELBOW
92X10	ELBOW
9513	SHOE PIN
9716	PIN
9943	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
9944	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
IA206	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
IA217	32CB525 ELEMENT W/1-QRV
IA219	22CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA220	16E475 ELEMENT
IA223	24CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA227	36CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA229	16CB500 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA231	26CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA232	30CB525 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA240	24VC650 ELEMENT W/1-S/C
IA244	46VC1200 ELEMENT W/EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
IA245	38VC1200 ELEMENT W/EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
IA246	42VC1200 ELEMENT W/EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
IA249	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/EXT.S/P & 4-QRV

IA250	C-2 ROTORSEAL
IA252	B-2/B-3 ROTORSEAL
IA256	3/4" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
IA507	32VC1000 ELEMENT W/EXT.S/P & 4-QRV
IA585	26CB525 DUAL ELEMENT W/2-S/C
IA645	1" QUICK RELEASE VALVE

Caldwell

Numero de parte	Descripcion
46298	LOCK NUT-BRAKE BAND ANCHOR
46529	ADJUSTING NUT
46530	ANCHOR BOLT JAM NUT
46538	OPERATING CRANK
46544	SPRING
46545	EYE BOLT
46546	ANCHOR PIN
46647	16CB CLUTCH DRUM
46873	ADJUSTING NUT WRENCH
48815	20" CLUTCH DRUM F/CARDWELL
48964	28VC650 LOW CLUTCH DRUM, F/250

Dy-A-Flex

Part Number	Description
701512-3A	24 x 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
625288	24 X 5-1/4 FLANGED HOUSING
625292	24 X 5-1/4 EXT. END PLATE W/14-1/4" ID
625289	24 X 5-1/4 END PLATE
625387	24 X 5 1/4 DIAPHRAGM
625286	24 X 5 1/4 ALUMINUM SHOE
625290	24 X 5-1/4 FRICTION LINING
625299	KEEPER
7801625	1/4" T BOLT
6314021	1/4" KEP NUT
629330	TORQUE BAR
628314	INSERT

625293	RELEASE SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000304-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	1/2"-13NC X 1-1/4" GR-5
701512-4A2	28 X 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
625296	28 X 5-1/4 FLANGED HOUSING
625394	28 X 5-1/4 EXT.END PLATE
625297	28 X 5-1/4 END PLATE
625392	28 X 5 1/4 DIAPHRAGM
625294	28 X 5-1/4 ALUMINUM SHOE
625298	28 X 5 1/4 FRICTION LINING
625299	KEEPER
7801625	1/4" T BOLT
6314021	1/4" KEP NUT
628314	INSERT
629330	TORQUE BAR
625293	RELEASE SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000395-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	5/8"-11NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-8A	28 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
641915	28 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
641917	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
6314020	5/16" KEP NUT
641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641911	28 X 10 SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000438	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-8A	28 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
	F/MASTER CLUTCH
641915	28 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
641917	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE

641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
6314020	5/16" KEP NUT
641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641911	28 X 10 SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000438	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-8A1	28 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY. F/PUMP CLUTCH
641915	28 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
642049	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
6314020	5/16" KEP NUT
641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641911	28 X 10 SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000438	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-16A	32 X10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
619661	32 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
619662	32 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
619663	32 X 10 END PLATE
619501	32 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
652093	32 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE ONLY
621660	32 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621661	KEEPER
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
6314022	3/8" KEP NUT
621666	TORQUE BAR

622124	RELEASE SPRING
145407DF	1/2 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
6227-12	O-RING
7000440-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP 3/4"-10NC X 2" GR-8
701512-6A	40 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
626242	40 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
622839	40 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
622838	40 X 10 END PLATE
622835	40 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
622837	40 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE ONLY
622836	40 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621661	KEEPER
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
6314022	3/8" KEP NUT
621666	TORQUE BAR
622124	RELEASE SPRING
145407DF	1/2 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
72X12	RUBBER WASHER
7000440-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP 3/4"-10NC X 2" GR-8
701512-5A	46 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
626166	46X10 FLANGED HOUSING, RIM
626167	46 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
626168	46 X 10 END PLATE
626165	46 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
626164	46 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
626163	46 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621661	KEEPER
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
6314022	3/8" KEP NUT
621666	TORQUE BAR
622124	RELEASE SPRING
145407DF	1/2 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
6227-12	O-RING
7000440-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP 3/4"-10NC X 2" GR-8

Dy-A-Flex

Numero de parte	Descripcion
701512-3A	24 x 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH

625288	24 X 5-1/4 FLANGED HOUSING
625292	24 X 5-1/4 EXT. END PLATE
	W/14-1/4" ID
625289	24 X 5-1/4 END PLATE
625387	24 X 5 1/4 DIAPHRAGM
625286	24 X 5 1/4 ALUMINUM SHOE
625290	24 X 5-1/4 FRICTION LINING
625299	KEEPER
7801625	1/4" T BOLT
6314021	1/4" KEP NUT
629330	TORQUE BAR
628314	INSERT
625293	RELEASE SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000304-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	1/2"-13NC X 1-1/4" GR-5
701512-4A2	28 X 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
625296	28 X 5-1/4 FLANGED HOUSING
625394	28 X 5-1/4 EXT.END PLATE
625297	28 X 5-1/4 END PLATE
625392	28 X 5 1/4 DIAPHRAGM
625294	28 X 5-1/4 ALUMINUM SHOE
625298	28 X 5 1/4 FRICTION LINING
625299	KEEPER
7801625	1/4" T BOLT
6314021	1/4" KEP NUT
628314	INSERT
629330	TORQUE BAR
625293	RELEASE SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000395-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	5/8"-11NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-8A	28 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
641915	28 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
641917	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
6314020	5/16" KEP NUT

641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641911	28 X 10 SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000438	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-8A	28 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
	F/MASTER CLUTCH
641915	28 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
641917	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
6314020	5/16" KEP NUT
641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641911	28 X 10 SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000438	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 1-1/2" GR-8
7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-8A1	28 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
	F/PUMP CLUTCH
641915	28 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
642049	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
6314020	5/16" KEP NUT
641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641911	28 X 10 SPRING
145406DF	3/8 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6227-10	O-RING
7000438	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 1-1/2" GR-8

7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
701512-16A	32 X10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
619661	32 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
619662	32 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
619663	32 X 10 END PLATE
619501	32 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
652093	32 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE ONLY
621660	32 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621661	KEEPER
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
6314022	3/8" KEP NUT
621666	TORQUE BAR
622124	RELEASE SPRING
145407DF	1/2 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
6227-12	O-RING
7000440-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 2" GR-8
701512-6A	40 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
626242	40 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
622839	40 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
622838	40 X 10 END PLATE
622835	40 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
622837	40 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE ONLY
622836	40 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621661	KEEPER
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
6314022	3/8" KEP NUT
621666	TORQUE BAR
622124	RELEASE SPRING
145407DF	1/2 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
72X12	RUBBER WASHER
7000440-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 2" GR-8
701512-5A	46 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
626166	46X10 FLANGED HOUSING, RIM
626167	46 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
626168	46 X 10 END PLATE
626165	46 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
626164	46 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
626163	46 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621661	KEEPER
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
6314022	3/8" KEP NUT

621666	TORQUE BAR
622124	RELEASE SPRING
145407DF	1/2 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
6227-12	O-RING
7000440-11	SCREW, HEX HD CAP
	3/4"-10NC X 2" GR-8

Gardner Denver

Numero de parte	Descripcion
111697	BRAKE FLANGES GD500
17762	DRIVE RIM
17765	HUB GARDNER DENVER
17839	CLUTCH SHIFTER
5826849	DUAL CLUTCH ASSY.
5990048	GASKET
5991127	STUD
5991139	PLATE SEPERATOR
5991140	CENTER PLATE
5991141	DRIVE PLATE
5991142	DIAPHRAGM
5991146	DIAPHRAGM
5991147	RELEASE SPRING
5991148	PLATE SEPERATOR
5991149	STUD
5991150	DRIVE PLATE
5991153	PLATE SEPERATOR
5991154	NUT
5991157	DRIVE PLATE
5991163	DRIVE PLATE ASSY.
5991164	RELEASE SPRING
5991165	PLATE SEPERATOR
5991166	STUD
5991167	LOCK NUTS
599149	STUD
79A26	STUD

National

Numero de parte	Descripcion
500044	CLUTCH SPROCKET
500045	JAW CLUTCH
500047	SHIFTER COLLAR
500152-A	BRAKE BAND
500152-AA2	BRAKE BAND W/LINING, 1320UE
606661	5/8 X 1-1/2 SHCS DRILLED
609866	1 X 2-1/4 HHCS DRILLED
609867	1 X 2-1/2 HHCS DRILLED
610238	PACKER
610340	BUSHING
610341	BUSHING
610617	RUBBER HOUSING, CLAMP SEAL
610627	36C LININGS, w/104 RIVETS
611425	BEARING BOX TIGHT SIDE
6114261	BOX, BRG (LOOSE SIDE), C-SFT 75 DWKS
611427	BEARING BOX COVER TIGHT SIDE
612361A	ROLLER BEARING
612362	36C STEEL PLATE
612362A	36C PLATE ASSY. W/LININGS
612372	BEARING INNER RACE
612744A	CLUTCH SHIFTER RING
612987A	BAND BRAKE ROLLER ASSEMBLY
613618	BEARING BOX COVER F/ 8 OUE DWKS
614060A	SHIFTER CLUTCH, RING ASSY. F/1320
614925	SPROCKET, OIL PUMP
617427	STUD
617538	AIR WATER CONN. PACKING
617539	BEARING SPACER, AIR WATER CONN
6175391	BEARING SMALL SPACER
617540	LANTERN RING, AIR WATER CONN
617541	PACKING
617543AA	AIR & WATER CONNECTION ASSY.
617545	PACKING FOLLOWER
617546	PACKER CONN

617547	WATER SPEAR
617552	WATER & OIL SEAL
618230	INTERNAL FLANGE DRUM
618350	WASHER
618360-A7	AIR & WATER CONNECTION
618360-AA15	AIR & WATER CONNECTION ASSY.
618360-AA7	AIR & WATER CONNECTION ASSY.
618412	SLEEVE, CONNECTION NIPPLE
618438	SEAL SPACER FOR WATER SPEAR HSG.
618439	RETAINER SEAL
618721	28 X 5-1/4 DRUM
618737A	ACCESSORY KIT
618795	CATHEAD DIAPHRAGM
618796	1625 CATHEAD LININGS 4/SET
618796-1	LININGS, 8/SET, BREAKOUT
618818	CATHEAD PISTON SPRING
618869C	42B DIAPHRAGM
618870C	36C DIAPHRAGM
618947	BEARING OUTER RACE
619049	.020" SHIM
619049-1	.007" SHIM
619049-2	.005" SHIM
619057	28 X 10 SPIDER TAPER BORE
619077-1	INERTIA BRAKE LINING W/HRDWR
619077-A	INERTIA BRAKE BAND ASSY
619261	42B BACKPLATE
619262	CENTER PLATE
619264	RING JAW
619265	42B HUB
619266	SPACER
619268A	ROLLER ASSY
619269	42B STEEL PLATE
619269A	42B DRIVE PLATE W/ LININGS
619271	RETAINER
619272	RETAINER
619273	RETAINER
619278	TIE ROD END

619279	SPRING
619280	TIE ROD END
619282	WASHER
619284	42B LINING SET, w/108 RIVETS
619285	SPRING
619289	GASKET
619295	36C BACKPLATE
619296	36C CENTER PLATE
619442	CRANK
619446	CRANK PIN
619447	BRAKE LEVER SHAFT CRANK PIN
619450	1/16 SHIM
619450-1	1/32 SHIM
619453	BRAKE CRANK SHAFT
619455-1	CRANK
619458-4A	BRAKE BAND ONLY F/1625-DE
619458-4AA	BRAKE BAND ASSY. W/LININGS F/1625-DE
619501	32 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
619662	32 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
619663	32 X 10 END PLATE
619819	RING, WASHER
621660	32 X 10 FRICTION LINING
621660-G12	32 x 10 LINING KIT W/HARDWARE
621661	KEEPER
621662	32X10 ALUMINUM SHOE (652093)
621662A	32 X 10 SHOE ASSY. W/LINING ONLY
621662-A	32 X 10 SHOE ASSY. W/TQ.BAR & SPRING
621666	TORQUE BAR
622124	RELEASE SPRING
6227-10	O-RING
6227-12	O-RING
622736	O-RING F/AIR WATER CONN, DRIL SIDE 80B
6227-82	O-RING
622832	40 X 10 DRUM
622835	40 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
622836	40 X 10 FRICTION LINING
622836-G14	40 X 10 LINING KIT w/HARDWARE

622837	40 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE ONLY
622837-A	40 X 10 SHOE ASSY W/TQ.BAR & SPRING
622838	40 X 10 END PLATE
622839	40 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
622845	36C DIAPHRAGM
622852	STUD
622853	STUD
622855	36C JAW RING
622856A	36C HOUSING ASSY.
622859A	36C PLATE ASSY. W/STUDS
622860	36C HUB
622861	RING DIAPHRAGM
622862A	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER ASSY.
622868	1/16" SHIM
622868-1	.020" SHIM
622868-2	.007" SHIM
622868-3	.005" SHIM
623347	DEAD LINE ANCHOR, INSERT BOLT
623682	32 X 10 DRUM
623685	HIGH CLUTCH SPIDER FOR 80-B, TYP C COUP
623704	BEARING BOX/ LOOSE
623705	MAIN DRIVE SPROCKET FOR 80-B
623705A	MAIN DRIVE SPROCKET, 72T 1 1
623710A	BRAKE EQUALIZER BEAM, PIN
623711	BRAKE LEVER SHAFT
623712A	BRAKE LEVER SHAFT BOX ASSY. 1625-DE
623721A	AIR & WATER CONNECTION, BODY ASSY. 80-B
623721AA	AIR & WATER CONNECTION, 80-B, DRL SIDE
623748	SINGLE SPROCKET, ROTARY CNTR OUTPUT
623764	SPROCKET 33T 2-PITCH DBL, RTY CNTR SHFT
623770	GEAR TOOTH CLUTCH 80-B
623777	SPACER RETAINER RING
623778	BEARING RETAINER PLATE F/SPKT SPACER
623782	THRUST SPACER
623783	BEARING INNER RACE
623784	LOW DRUM DRIVE SPROCKET, 80-B
623785	CLUTCH HUB FOR 80-B

623787	KEY, 1 1/4"x 1 1/2"x 7" LG
623805	ROPE ROLLER (SHORT) F/1625
623806	ROPE ROLLER SHAFT
624075	DIAPHRAGM
624078A	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER
624082	CLUTCH PLATE, BREAKOUT
624627A	SHIFTER RING ASSY.
624643	SLEEVE, COUPLING
624658	ROLLER
624660	SHIM .0625"
624660-1	SHIM .020"
624660-2	SHIM .010"
624660-3	SHIM .005"
624709	CAM F/TYPE A CLUTCH
624709A	TYPE A OVER RUNNING CLUTCH
624709A-REB	REBUILT TYPE-A OVER RUNNING CLUTCH
624710	BEARING RETAINER
624723	CLUTCH SPIDER, F/110 DWKS
624759	BEARING RETAINER RING
624775	BEARING RETAINER RING
624780	RETAINING RING
624806	BEARING RETAINER
624818	BEARING RETAINER
624825	BEARING RETAINER
624832	BEARING RETAINER
624954	BEARING RETAINER
625090	KEY
625092	SPRING
625114	HIGH CLUTCH SPIDER F/UE DWKS
625178A	ROLLER RETAINER ASSY
625179A	ROLLER RETAINER ASSY
625226	SHOE
625261	SPROCKET, 33TTH 2-PITCH
625286	24 X 5 1/4 ALUMINUM SHOE
625286A	24 X 5-1/4 SHOE ASSY., W/LINING
625286-A	24 X 5-1/4 SHOE ASSY. W/TQ. BAR SPRING
625288	24 X 5-1/4 FLANGED HOUSING

625289	24 X 5-1/4 END PLATE
625290	24 X 5-1/4 FRICTION LINING
625290-G10	24 X 5-1/4" LINING KIT
625292	24 X 5-1/4 EXT. END PLATE
625293	RELEASE SPRING
625294	28 X 5-1/4 ALUMINUM SHOE
625294A	28 X 5-1/4 SHOE ASSY.
625294-A	28 X 5-1/4 SHOE ASSY. W/TQ. BAR & SPRING
625296	28 X 5-1/4 FLANGED HOUSING
625297	28 X 5-1/4 END PLATE
625298	28 X 5 1/4 FRICTION LINING
625298-G12	28 X 5-1/4 LINING KIT W/HARDWARE
625299	KEEPER
625387	24 X 5 1/4 DIAPHRAGM
625389	24 X 5 1/4 EXT. END PLATE
625392	28 X 5 1/4 DIAPHRAGM
625394	28 X 5-1/4 EXT.END PLATE
625438	BRONZE BUSHING
625441-A	ROLLER CAGE ASSY
625443	BEARING
625450	SPRING
626060	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT FOR 80-B
626066	SPROCKET-CLUTCH 40T-2P-2W
626067	BEARING OUTER RACE
626068	JACKSHAFT RVS 105T 4P GEAR
626069	BEARING RETAINER RING
626070	BEARING REATIANER RING
626072	32T, 2P-2 SPROCKET
626075	SPROCKET, 27 TTH, 2" PITCH DOUBLE
626077	HUB, PINION, MAIN DRIVE SHAFT REVERSE
626078	SPROCKET, 26 TTH, 2" PITCH DOUBLE
626079A	SPROCKET, 21 TTH, 2" PITCH DOUBLE
626081	SPROCKET, 22 TTH, 2" PITCH DOUBLE
626084	BEARING BOX (LOOSE SIDE) 80-B
626091	ENDPLATE, SHAFT
626092	ENDPLATE, SHAFT
626093	KEY, 1-1/4X1-1/2X9-1/2

626094	SPROCKET, 72TTH, 1-1/2 PITCH QUADRUPLE
626095	SPROCKET, 18 TTH, 2" PITCH DOUBLE
626096A	SPROCKET, 34 TTH, 2" PITCH DOUBLE
626098	LINK, BRAKE 80, 80-B & 110
626099	CRANK, BRK (SUPSD BY 626099-A)
626099A	CRANK WITH PIN
626100	KEY, 1-1/4 SQ X 5-7/8
626139	SPROCKET, CATSHAFT 26T 2P
626144	BOX, BEARING (LOOSE SIDE) DRL SIDE
626145	SPACER, DRUM SHAFT BEARING
626160-A	BRAKE BAND ONLY F/110UE
626160-AA2	BRAKE BAND ASSY. W/BLOCKS 1EA
626163	46 X 10 FRICTION LINING
626163-G16	46X10 LINING KIT W/HARDWARE
626164	46 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
626164-A	46X10 SHOE ASSY. W/TQ. BAR & SPRING
626165	46 X 10 DIAPHRAGM
626166	46X10 FLANGED HOUSING, RIM
626167	46 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
626168	46 X 10 END PLATE
626185	46X10 DRUM
626230	SPACER-CORING REEL BEARING
626234	AIR TUBING ASSY.
626242	40 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
626359	SPACER BEARING
626769	ROLLER, ROPE-EXTRA LONG
626770	SHAFT, ROPE ROLLER, EXTRA LONG
626901	MALE UNION 4" SLEEVE
627685	BREAKOUT CATHEAD LINING
627686	CATHEAD LINING
627687A	PLATE ASSY.
627688	MAKE-UP CATHEAD LINING
627715	BRAKE BLOCK KIT, 10 PC W/HDWR, F/110UR
627927	BRAKE BLOCK KIT, W/HDWR, F/1625-DE
627927NA	BRAKE BLOCK, 24 PC/REQ, F/1625
628010	USE K03-00105 3/8" X 1-1/4" SCREW & NUT
628314	INSERT

629287	SPROCKET
6293-0591-00	SPROCKET A1500
629330	TORQUE BAR
629338	LOCK NUT
629667A	42B PRESSURE PLATE ASSY.
629684	CLUTCH
629694-A	CLUTCH SHIFTER RING ASSY
629706-A	AIR TUBING ASSY.
629731	SHIM .0625
629738-2	SHAFT
629806	SPIDER HIGH CLUTCH
629813	RIM
629814-A	SPROCKET ASSY
629815A	HUB SPROCKET
6310063	3/8" KEP LOCK NUT
6310081	1/2" LOCK NUT
6310101	5/8" LOCK NUT
6314020	5/16" LOCK NUT
6314021	1/4" LOCK NUT
6314022	3/8" KEP LOCK NUT
6324182	NUT, SLOTTED HEX, 1-1/8"
641063	SPROCKET, 86TTH, 2" PITCH, QUADRUPLE
641065	HIGH CLUTCH SPIDER, F/1320
641066-A	HIGH CLUTCH SPIDER ASSY.
641138	HUB
641149	PIN, BRAKE EQUALIZER ASSY.
641152	SPROCKET
641156	SPROCKET
641163	SPROCKET
641168	SPROCKET
641171	SPROCKET
641175	SPROCKET
641179	KEY
641180	KEY
641184A	SHIFTER RING, 1625
641747-A	SHIFTER RING ASSY.
641908	28 X 10 FRICTION LINING

641908-G12	28x10 LINING KIT, w/ HARDWAR
641909	28 X 10 KEEPER
641910	28 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
641910A	28 X 10 SHOE ASSY.
641910-A	28 X 10 SHOE ASSY. W/TQ. BAR & SPRING
641911	SPRING
641912	28 X 10 TORQUE BAR
641913	INSERT
641914	28 x 10 DIAPHRAGM
641915	28 X 10 RIM
641916	28 X 10 END PLATE
641917	28 X 10 EXT. END PLATE
642048	28 X 10 PUMP DRUM
642048	28 X 10 DRUM - 1 USED STOCK
642048-1	CLUTCH DRUM, SPECIAL
642786A	BRAKE CLEVIS PIN ASSY
643606	28 X 5 1/4 EXT. END PLATE
644137A	BRG BOX EXP 80-E, COVER ASSY
644138	SPACER, BEARING
645132	32 X 10 FLANGED HOUSING
645316	LOWER LOCK PIN
645319	BARREL KEY
645323	POSITIONER
645324	POSITIONER SPRING
645595-A	LOCK ASSY.
645857	SPROCKET
645858	SPROCKET
645885	SPROCKET
645908A	HOSE ASSY.
645913	COUPLING HUB
645914	COUPLING HUB
645915-A	COUPLING SLEEVE ASSY.
646008	COUPLING ADAPTER
646216	SPROCKET, 42 TTH. 1-1/2" PITCH, QUADRUPLE
646267	HUB, COUPLING
646515	SPROCKET
647469	DRILLED PIN

647470AA	SL BRAKE BANDS
648078	SHIM .048
648078-1	SHIM .036
648078-2	SHIM .030
649355A	WASHPIPE ASSY. W/SNAP RING
649356	WASHPIPE HOLDING RING P SWIVEL
649358-A	PACKING SPACER ASSY. P SWIVEL
649359	MIDDLE PACKING
649360	LOWER PACKING
649466	BALL PIN
649660A	ROLLER ASSY.
651485	BRAKE BAND, W/O BLOCKS, F/NAT 610
651724NA	BRAKE BLOCK KIT F/SANDLINE 1
652093	32 X 10 ALUMINUM SHOE
7000106-00F	SCREW
7000307	SCREW
7000395	SCREW
7000438	SCREW
7000440	SCREW
7006303	SCREW
7006397	SCREW
7006524-00	SCREW
701316-2G	42B CLUTCH
701512-11A	32 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH ASSY.
701512-16A	32X10 USE 701512-11A
701512-3A	24 X 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH, W/625292 EP
701512-3A1	24 X 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
701512-4A	28 X 5 1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
701512-4A2	28 X 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
701512-4A3	28 X 5-1/4 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
701512-5A	46 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
701512-6A	40 X 10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH
701512-8A	28X10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH, F/MASTER CLUTCH
701512-8A1	28 X10 DYAFLEX CLUTCH, F/PUMP CLUTCH
701621-1G	36C CLUTCH ASSY
702956-5G	ROTORSEAL
7035101G	COUPLING, DRIVE MOTOR, F/80UE

7035106-40	BRASS SCREW
7400840	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
7401043	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
7500017	VALVE
7500128	QRV
7500162	VALVE
7500163	QRV
7500248-2	AIR CONTROL VALVE
7500248-4	AIR CONTROL VALVE
7500254	Q.R.V.
7500255	Q.R.V.
7500258	AIR CONTROL VALVE
7801625	1/4" T BOLTS
7801626	3/8" T-BOLT
7801626X	3/8" T-BOLT, W/KEP NUTS
7801628	5/16" T-BOLT
7802537	ATD 218 LI HIGH TORQUE CLUTCH ASSY.
7802537-1	18" FRICTION DISC
7802537-10	RELEASE SPRING
7802537-13	18" PRESSURE PLATE
7802537-15	18" PANCAKE AIRTUBE
7802537-2	18" FRICTION DISC
7802537-4	18" CENTER PLATE
7803000	IC 202790A
7804000-18	CLUTCH ELEMENT, W/1 QRV
7804000-28	CLUTCH ELEMENT, W/1 QRV
7804002	CLUTCH ELEMENT, W/1 QRV
7804314	CLUTCH ELEMENT, MINUS S/C
7804664	CLUTCH ELEMENT, W/1 QRV
7805613	FILTER
7815077	713-30-3 #3 PUMP
7817080	ROTORSEAL
7817081	ROTORSEAL
7817600	O-RING
7817600114	O-RING
7817600-333	O-RING
7817600-432	O-RING

7817600-45	O-RING
7817610	ROTORSEAL W/2-INLETS
7817646	7-10 RIVET
7817654	10-16 RIVET
7817690	TURN BACK ROLLER
7818652	SPRING
7818655	SPRING
7819663	AIR TUBE
86-336-103	ELBOW
86-423-016	3/8" PIPE NIPPLE
86-657-250	1-1/2" PIPE UNION

Natl Pump Parts

Numero de parte	Descripcion
1290017	CROSSHEAD LINER
1290085	PISTON ROD CLAMP, 10P130
1290152	SHIM 1/16 INCH THICK
1290178	ADJUSTING SCREW WEDGE
1290181	WEDGE SPRING
1290194	INTERMEDIATE ROD,BAFFLE 10P130 PUMP
1290195	DIAPHRAGM
1290196	SUCTION LINE, DAMPNER SPACER
1290197	SUCTION LINE, DAMPNER COVER
1290198	SUCTION LINE, DAMPNER RETAINER
1290302	PIPE, CPT
1290307	VALVE COVER, 8P80, 9P100, 10P130
1290308	THREADED RING, 8P80, 9P100, 10P130
1290338	SUCTION MODULE STUDDDED, 8P/9P/10P
1291085	PISTON ROD CLAMP, 8P80
1291194	INTERMEDIATE ROD, BAFFLE 8P80
1291212	PIPE STRAINER
1292085	PISTON ROD CLAMP, 12P160
1292141	VALVE GUIDE INSERT, 8P/9P/10P/12P
1292153	SHIM .020 INCH THICK
1292154	SHIM .005 INCH THICK
1292165	LINER BUSHING, 12P160

1292174	SEAL RETAINER
1292178	ADJUSTING SCREW WEDGE, 12P160
1292182	WIPER
1293085	PISTON ROD CLAMP, 9P100

OILWELL

Numero de parte	Descripcion
45-124-506	KEY
45-142-603	CAPSCREW, 7/8"
45-149-167	GASKET
45-149-187	GASKET
45-165-103	STUD, 3/8"
45-171-732	9" HIGH PRESSURE FLEX HOSE
45-171-735	12" HIGH PRESSURE FLEX HOSE
45-171-761	1/4" X 18" HOSE ASSY.
45-171-763	HOSE ASSY.
45-171-765	1/4 X 24 HOSE ASSY.
45-171-767	1/4 X 27 HOSE ASSY.
45-171-769	HOSE ASSY.
45-171-775	1/4 X 44 HOSE ASSY.
45-171-777	1/4 X 48 HOSE ASSY.
45-171-791	3/8 X 18 HOSE ASSY.
45-171-830	1-1/4" HOSE ASSY.
45-171-831	1-1/4" X 36 HOSE ASSY.
45-802-524	CAPSCREW, 3/4"
45-803-869	TRANSMISSION PIN
75-068-046	BOLT, 5/8"
75-102-003	COTTER PIN
75-107-009	5/16" COTTER PIN
75-510-306	3/8" HEX NUT-HEAVY
75-510-308	1/2" HEX NUT-HEAVY
75-510-513	JAM NUT
75-510-528	2" JAM NUT
75-511-206	NUT

75-514-048	5/8" LOCKNUT
75-514-050	3/4" LOCKNUT
75-514-141	7/8" LOCK NUT
75-633-111	BRASS SCREW
75-633-116	SCREW
75-633-154	BRASS SCREW
75-634-289	CAPSCREW
75-634-314	3/8" CAPSCREW
75-634-351	1/2" CAPSCREW
75-634-363	5/8" SET SCREW
75-634-388	3/4" CAPSCREW
75-634-404	7/8" CAPSCREW
75-634-523	1/2" SET SCREW
75-660-124	RETAINING RING
75-67-001	RETAINING RING
75-670-002	RETAINING RING
75-670-003	RETAINING RING
75-670-005	RETAINING RING
75-770-204	1/2" HEAVY PLATE WASHER
75-770-205	5/8" PLATE WASHER
75-770-457	5/8" LOCK WASHER
75-770-469	5/16" LOCK WASHER
75-770-472	3/8" LOCK WASHER
75-770-474	1/2" LOCK WASHER
64-016-115	1/8" HYD GREASE FITTING
64-016-120	1/8" HYD GREASE FITTING
64-038-010	BRAKE BLOCK, 10 x 1-1/4 x 12
64-068-010	LINING, MAIN BRAKE
64-226-020	1/4 VHN-4M SMAP TITE NIPPLE
64-226-025	1/4 VHN-6M SMAP TITE NIPPLE
64-226-080	1/4 VHC-4F SMAP TITE COUPLER
64-226-085	1/4 VHN-6F SMAP TITE COUPLER
64-227-016	1/2TBG X 3/8PT MALE CONNECTOR
64-227-066	1/2 MALE ELBOW CONNECTOR
64-289-480	MALE ADAPTER
64-699-235	1/2 OD COPPER TUBING

64-699-240	1/2 REF. COPPER TUBING
64-888-504	BUSHING, LIMIT ROLLER
68-059-052	PO230 CLUTCH, BLANK BORE
68-059-055	PO342 LOW CLUTCH
68-068-894	DIAPHRAGM
68-070-795	DRIVE RING
68-097-470	BUSHING, TAPER LOCK
68-104-266	FLEXIBLE COUPLING
96-062-004	PLUG, BRAKE BLOCK
96-064-019	BRAKE BLOCK SET, F/E-3000
96-064-020	BRAKE BLOCK SET F/760-E-3000
96-104-240	1-1/2" ID HOSE
96-910-952	ROLLER
99-092-559	HOSE CLAMP
99-092-560	HOSE CLAMP
99-287-280	1-1/2" ID HOSE
99-480-081	COMBINATION HOSE NIPPLE
99-607-210	O-RING
06-000-017	DRUM CLUTCH CONTROL VALVE
06-000-019	NEUTRAL BREAK CONTROL VALVE
06-000-081	TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE
06-000-085	SPINING CAT HEAD CONTROL VLV
06-000-391	QUICK RELEASE VALVE
06-000-394	BRACKET
06-000-662	AIR RELAY VALVE
06-000-811	INTER LOCK VALVE
06-000-940	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE
06-001-679	CLUTCH ASSY. W/1 S/C
06-001-681	CLUTCH ASSY. W/1 S/C
06-001-685	DUAL CLUTCH ASSY.
06-001-689	CLUTCH ASSY. W/1 S/C
06-001-694	CLUTCH ASSY. MINUS S/C
06-001-695	CLUTCH ASSY. MINUS S/C
06-001-717	AIRTUBE
06-001-855	ROTORSEAL
06-001-857	ROTORSEAL

06-001-874	CLUTCH ASSY. W/1 S/C
06-001-881	CLUTCH ASSY. W/1 QRV
06-001-882	CLUTCH ASSY. MINUS S/C
06-001-883	CLUTCH ASSY. W/2 S/C
06-001-982	FRICTION SHOE ASSY.
06-002-943	CLUTCH ASSY. W/2 S/C
06-002-977	OVERRUNNING CLUTCH
06-006-060	SPRING BRAKE BAND LIFTING
06-009-392	EYE BOLT BRAKE BAND LIFTING
06-010-042	CLUTCH ASSY. W/1 S/C
06-010-108	CYLINDER
06-014-320	GASKET
06-014-571	GLAND, STUFFING BOX
06-027-676	BUSHING TOGGLE LEVER
06-027-678	BUSHING TOGGLE LEVER
06-027-725	PACKING
06-027-728	LANTERN RING
06-030-833	BUSHING
06-031-542	CLUTCH DRUM
06-032-166	SPIDER
06-038-049	CLUTCH HUB
06-038-084	SPLINE CLUTCH
06-038-165	RETAINER, BUSHING
06-038-194	GASKET
06-038-196	PACKING
06-038-197	SPACER, PACKING
06-038-198	SPRING
06-038-199	PACKING, ADAPTER RING
06-038-208	PIN BRAKE LINK
06-038-286	SPLINE FEMALE
06-038-288	RETAINER
06-038-289	HUB, COUPLING
06-038-458	PRESSURE GAUGE
06-038-461	CAT HEAD CONTROL VALVE
06-038-568	YOKE
06-038-669	COUPLING

06-039-078	PUMP OIL
06-043-037	20" CLUTCH DRUM
06-044-003	NEUTRAL BRAKE DRUM
06-046-066	CLUTCH WITH BRAKE ASSY
06-046-101	DOWEL PIN, TAPERED
06-046-112	PIN, BRAKE BAND DEAD END
06-046-114	PIN, TOGGLE LEVER
06-046-251	SHIM SET
06-046-301	BUSHING
06-046-329	BUSHING EQUALIZER BRACKET
06-046-330	EQUALIZER PIN
06-046-331	RETAINER BRAKE EQUALIZER PIN
06-046-354	BRAKE RIMS
06-046-408	WRENCH 3" OPEN END BRAKE
06-046-426	BRAKE BAND F/E3000
06-046-436	ANCHOR WEDGE F/1 3/8" WIRE LINE
06-047-015	CLUTCH DRUM
06-047-040	CARRIER
06-047-043	SPACER
06-047-046	SPACER
06-047-048	SPLINED HUB
06-047-051	SPROCKET
06-047-098	YOKE SHIFTER
06-047-131	WRENCH, 4" OPEN END BRAKE
06-047-143	SPROCKET, OIL PUMP, 54TTH 1-1/2P-SINGLE
06-047-257	CLUTCH DRUM, F/E2000
06-047-264	BRAKE DRUMSHAFT FLANGE
06-047-326	EYE BOLT BRAKE BAND
06-047-327	NUT, BRAKE BAND ADJUSTING
06-047-328	NUT, BRAKE BAND ADJUSTING
06-047-374	CARRIER
06-047-396	BAND MAIN BRAKE
06-047-402	DRUM
06-047-596	H38-AA1-1/2
06-050-054	HIGH CLUTCH DRUM

06-114-061	BLOCK, TRUNION
06-114-306	YOKE CLUTCH
06-114-329	PIN BRAKE BAND
06-114-514	SPINDLE, STUFFING BOX
06-114-515	LANTERN RING
06-509-657	SPROCKET, 44TTH, 1-1/2 SEXTUPLE

Foster Cathead

Numero de parte	Descripcion
24-10	166-41 ROLLER BEARING
24-11	BRONZE BUSHING
24-12	166-43 DIAPHRAGM
24-19	166-52 FRICTION FACING
24-20-1	166-49 SPLINED DISC
24-23	166-48 FRICTION FACING
24-26	DRIVE PLATE
24-27	166-54 SPRING
24-30	166-55 SPRING ASSY.
24-32-2	166-57 STATIONARY SLEEVE
25-29	166-66 GREASE SEAL
11-13	CAPSCREW
11-130	CAPSCREW
11-19	166-17 SCREW
11-3	STUD 7/8" X 3-1/2" W/2-NUTS
11-49	CAPSCREW
11-53	CAPSCREW
11-1218	CAPSCREW
11-95	166-26 RIVET
14-30	SPRING ASSY
14-35	SPRING
15-10	BEARING
15-11	BRONZE BUSHING
15-19	FRICTION FACING
15-29	OIL SEAL

15-8-2	166-32 THRUST BEARING
15-9-2	THRUST BEARING
19-8	166-35 THRUST BEARING
29-19	LINING
66-64	LINING

Franks Cabot

Numero de parte	Descripcion
107-006-90	CLUTCH ASSY.
107-009-90	CLUTCH ASSY.
-107-010-90	CLUTCH ASSY.
107-010-92	CLUTCH ASSY. W/DRIVE RING
107-013-93	JACKSHAFT CLUTCH ASSY. F/500
107-018-90	CLUTCH ASSY.
107-505-03	CLUTCH PLATE
107-509-00	CLUTCH HUB
107-900-02	CLUTCH ELEMENT
A107-018-90	CLUTCH ASSY.
A107-534-91	CLUTCH ASSY.
A107-900-00	CLUTCH ELEMENT
A107-900-90	CLUTCH ASSY.

Emsco

Numero de parte	Descripcion
6201-0028-00	SET COLLAR
6201-0040-00	SHIM
6201-0055-00	SPRING
6201-0453-00	SEAL RING
6212-0016-00	DRUM F/C-3 HIGH CLUTCH
6212-0017-00	SPLINE RING, HIGH CLUTCH F/C-3
6212-0019-00	DRUM SPOOL
6212-0025-10	BRAKE RIM

6212-0030-00	SPACER
6212-0036-00	SHIM SET
6212-0039-00	CLUTCH DRUM
6212-0064-00	BEARING BLOCK
6212-0074-00	PACKING RETAINER
6212-0079-00	RIGHT HAND ROD END
6212-0079-01	LEFT HAND ROD END
6212-0080-00	BELL CRANK
6212-0082-00	PIVOT PIN CRANK
6212-0086-00	PIVOT LOCK PIN
6212-0092-00	BEARING BLOCK
6212-0101-00	WATER PIPING ASSY.
6212-0127-00	SEAL RING
6212-0163-00	SHIM
6212-0238-20	AIR TUBE
6212-0239-20	WATER TUBE
6212-0256-00	COMPRESSION LINK
6212-0287-00	O-RING
6212-0494-00	THRUST RING
6212-0496-00	BUSHING
6212-0516-00	BUSHING
6212-0529-00	BRAKE BAND
6212-0860-00	BOLT ASSY.
6212-0931-00	BEARING
6212-0932-00	BEARING
6212-0933-00	BEARING
6212-0965-00	BUSHING
6212-1070-00	RIGHT HAND LOCK NUT
6212-1071-00	LEFT HAND LOCK NUT
6212-1139-00	PACKING RETAINER
6214-0068-00	HI-DRUM F/C2
6214-0102-00	SHIFT RING
6214-0170-01	SHIFT RING BAR
6215-0154-00	CLUTCH DRUM
6217-0052-00	LOW CLUTCH DRUM
6217-0070-00	BUSHING

6217-0102-00	CLUTCH RING
6217-0104-00	CLUTCH HUB
6294-2362-00	30" FRICTION PLATE
6294-2826-00	44" FRICTION PLATE
6294-2833-00	CLUTCH BOLT
6294-2835-00	CLUTCH PLATE
6296-0140-00	BLOCK SET C3 SAND REEL
6296-0140-01	BRAKE BLOCK
6296-1137-00	SPRING
6296-1183-00	QUICK RELEASE VALVE, SPECIAL
6296-1185-00	QRV BODY
6296-1749-00	PACKING RING
6296-1750-00	SPACER RING
6296-1801-00	PLATE RING
6296-2082-00	VALVE CAP
6296-2473-20	NEUTRAL BRAKE DRUM F/C-3
6296-5561-00	QUICK RELEASE VALVE
6296-6687-00	FRONT BEARING
6296-6689-00	REAR BEARING
6296-7369-00	CABLE CLAMP
6316-0039-00	VALVE POT COVER
6316-0039-90	VALVE POT COVER
6316-0043-00	DISCHARGE MANIFOLD
6316-0096-00	LOWER VLV GUIDE BUSHING, F/F-800, FB-1600
6316-0164-00	LINER END COVER
6316-0333-00	LINER LOCK RING
6316-0354-00	LOWER VALVE GUIDE W/BUSHING
6316-0359-00	PISTON ROD, F/FB-1300, FB-1600
6316-0360-00	LOCK BOLT
6316-0361-00	CYLINDER THREADED RING
6316-0361-90	CYLINDER THREADED RING
6316-0362-00	CYLINDER HEAD, F/FB-1300, FB-1600
6316-0363-00	ALIGNMENT RING
6316-0364-00	CYLINDER HEAD PLUG
6316-0365-00	WEAR PLATE S/S, F/FB-1300, FB-1600

6316-0366-00	LINER THREADED RING
6316-0367-00	LINER LOCK RING
6316-0369-00	CYLINDER HEAD SEAL
6316-0373-00	LINER WEAR PLATE GASKET
6397-0256-00	FLUID STUFFING BOX GLAND
6397-0462-00	VALVE COVER GASKET
6397-0575-00	UPPER VALVE GUIDE, F/F-800,FB-1600
6397-0603-00	UPPER VLV GUIDE RETAINER, F/F800, FB1600
6914-0076-00	DRUM
6917-0245-00	SHIFTER RING
6917-0246-00	SLIDING SLEEVE
6917-0494-00	CLUTCH HUB
6918-0003-00	DIAPHRAGM
6918-0004-00	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY
6918-0005-00	DIAPHRAGM F/GBH CATHEAD
6918-0006-00	DIAPHRAGM
6918-0007-00	DIAPHRAGM
6918-0008-00	DIAPHRAGM
6918-0018-00	DRIVE PLATE
6918-0045-00	INSULATOR PLATE
6918-0061-00	SPRING SEAT
6918-0080-00	DIAPHRAGM
6918-0086-00	C336 CLUTCH HUB, BLANK BORE
6918-0089-40	C236 CLUTCH HUB
6918-0112-00	36" INSULATOR PLATE
6918-0136-00	DIAPHRAGM
6918-0137-00	DIAPHRAGM USE 6918-0008-00
6918-0138-00	USE 6918-0005-00
6918-0139-00	USE 6918-0005-00
6918-0147-04	C236 CLUTCH
6918-0149-00	USE 6918-0006-00
6918-0152-00	USE 6918-0003-00
6918-0155-00	SPRING, PRESSURE PLATE
6918-0166-10	BACK PLATE
6918-0168-00	44" PISTON INSULATOR

6918-0174-00	CLUTCH PLATE
6918-0174-01	PISTON WEAR PLATE
6918-0179-01	CENTER WEAR PLATE
6918-0180-00	44" DIAPHRAGM
6918-0209-10	C244 CLUTCH HUB
6918-0209-11	C244 CLUTCH HUB
6918-0209-20	C344 CLUTCH HUB
6918-0228-02	C244 CLUTCH COMPLETE
6918-0233-00	ALIGNMENT PIN
6918-0233-10	ALIGNMENT PIN
6918-0234-00	USE 6918-0239-00, 6198-0238-00
6918-0235-00	BUSHING
6918-0238-00	SPRING CARTRIDGE ASSY.
6918-0239-00	SPRING ASSEMBLY
6918-0242-00	SPRING ASSEMBLY, F/C227
6918-0290-20	CLUTCH HUB 344
6919-0002-00	RELEASE SPRING
6919-0005-00	FRICTION RING
6919-0114-00	FRICTION RING
6922-0001-40	BLADDER
7501-0051-00	RETAINER PLATE SCREW
7502-0066-00	GASKET
7502-0067-00	GASKET
7502-0832-00	GASKET
7502-1506-00	SHIM SET
7508-0070-40	1/2" COPPER TUBING ASSY.
7601-0140-06	CLINCH BOLT
7601-0140-07	CLINCH BOLT
7601-0330-96	3/4" CAPSCREW
7601-0333-30	7/8" CAPSCREW
7601-0333-32	3/8" CAPSCREW
7601-0400-01	SCREW
7601-0610-18	HEXAGON NUT
7601-0630-15	LOCK NUT
7601-0720-36	1-1/2 STOP NUT
7601-0720-58	LOCK NUT

7601-0840-34	ROLL PIN
7601-1080-74	3/8" BRAKE BLOCK SCREW
7601-1320-14	3/8 LOCKWASHER
7601-1320-18	3/4" LOCK WASHER
7601-1320-33	LOCK WASHER SPRING
7601-1320-45	3/4" WASHER
7601-1610-01	O-RING
7601-1610-05	O-RING
7601-1610-09	O-RING
7601-2090-29	HOSE
7601-2530-33	BUSHING
7601-2550-22	1-1/4" STEEL COUPLING
7601-2570-14	1" 45 DEGREE ELBOW
7601-2581-71	1" PIPE NIPPLE
7601-2588-50	PIPE NIPPLE
7601-2730-05	MALE CONN.
7601-2730-07	MALE CONN.
7601-2750-06	MALE CONN.
7601-2770-04	3/8 TUBING NUT
7602-0090-73	BEARING
7602-0140-22	OILITE BEARING
7602-0140-31	OILITE BEARING
7602-0140-35	BUSHING
7602-0141-04	BUSHING
7602-0200-42	BEARING
7602-0200-43	BEARING
7602-0212-64	BEARING
7602-0250-03	LOCK WASHER
7602-0260-04	LOCK WASHER
7602-0411-32	CALIPER
7602-0411-33	POWER CLUSTER
7602-0412-98	SPRING
7602-0440-19	BUSHING
7602-0760-02	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0760-04	EXTENDED SIDE PLATE
7602-0760-13	CLUTCH ELEMENT

7602-0760-32	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0760-36	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-01	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-02	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-03	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-10	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-17	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-36	ELBOW
7602-0761-73	CLUTCH ELEMENT
7602-0761-77	REPAIR KIT
7602-0761-78	REPAIR KIT
7602-0761-79	REPAIR KIT
7602-0831-32	COUPLING
7602-1100-70	ORING
7602-1370-13	BRAKE BLOCK
7602-1600-01	O-RING
7602-1600-06	O-RING
7602-1600-09	ORING
7602-1600-14	O-RING
7602-1600-20	O-RING
7602-1600-25	O-RING DISCHARGE MANIFOLD
7602-1600-44	O-RING, LINER LOCK RING
7602-1600-61	SUCTION MANIFOLD O-RING
7602-1600-62	O-RING
7602-1600-66	O-RING
7602-1600-67	O-RING
7602-1600-70	O-RING
7602-1610-01	O-RING
7602-1610-05	O-RING
7602-1610-09	O-RING
7602-1610-44	O-RING
7602-1630-37	O-RING
7602-1630-79	O-RING
7602-2030-64	RETAINING RING
7602-2030-72	RETAINING RING
7602-2040-55	SNAP RING

7602-2040-91	SNAP RING
7602-2130-91	OIL SEAL
7602-2131-05	OIL SEAL
7602-2131-19	OIL SEAL
7602-2131-22	OIL SEAL
7602-2131-39	OIL SEAL
7602-2170-01	ROTORSEAL
7602-2170-06	ROTORSEAL
7602-2910-59	QUICK RELEASE VALVE
7602-2910-94	SPRING
7602-2910-95	DIAPHRAGM
7602-2911-36	SEAT
7602-2937-51	RELAY VALVE
7602-5280-72	LOCKWIRE

Ideco

Numero de parte	Descripcion
109-094-90	HOSE
109-094-91	HOSE
109-185-97	VALVE
112-202-00	CLUTCH SPIDER
114-148-90	BEARING ASSY.
115-211-00	SEAL RETAINER
280-0521-002	CLUTCH
436-198-860	PLATE
445-24-02	SPLINED CLUTCH F/E2100
445-47-01	SPLINE CLUTCH F/E3000
445-74-01	CLUTCH DRUM
496-04-09	CLUTCH DRUM
496-05-09	CLUTCH HUB
496-05-10	CLUTCH DRUM
523-113-02	CLUTCH DRUM
526-01-12	HUB, SPLINE CLUTCH
526-01-18	CLUTCH ELEMENT

526-02-10	CLUTCH, SPLINED
526-02-36	CLUTCH ELEMENT
585-034-02	CLUTCH SLEEVE F/E3000
591-135-08	CLUTCH ELEMENT
591-697-04	CLUTCH DRUM, F/BIR-5000
907-009-02	CLUTCH ASSY.
IA-112	3/8" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
IA-150	AIR VALVE
IA-191	AIR VALVE
IA-196	AIR VALVE
IA-206	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-217	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-219	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-220	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-223	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-227	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-229	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-231	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-232	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-240	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-244	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-245	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-246	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-249	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-250	ROTORSEAL
IA-252	ROTORSEAL
IA-256	3/4" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
IA-265	AIR VALVE
IA-283	CONNECTOR
IA-287	VALVE
IA-298	AIR VALVE
IA-324	AIR VALVE
IA-373	AIR VALVE
IA-397	VALVE
IA-500	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-507	CLUTCH ELEMENT

IA-521	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-557	RELAY VALVE
IA-576	VALVE
IA-585	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IA-645	QUICK RELEASE VALVE
IB-121	BEARING
IB-123	BEARING
IB-230	BEARING ASSY.
IB-231	BEARING ASSY.
IB-236	CLUTCH ELEMENT
IB-277	BEARING
IB-363	BEARING
IB-429	BEARING
IB-535	BEARING
IB-619	BEARING
IB-673	BEARING W/RACE
IBA-117	BLOCKS
IBA-122	BRAKE BLOCK, 1 x 10 x 12, H35
IBA-132	BRAKE BLOCK, 1 x 10 x 12, HARD
IG-232	OIL PUMP
IG-323	AIR GAUGE
IG-324	GAUGE
IG-325	OIL GAUGE
IO-302	OIL SEAL
IO-306	OIL SEAL
IO-315	OIL SEAL
IO-339	OIL SEAL
IO-354	OIL SEAL
IO-390	OIL SEAL
IO-404	OIL SEAL
IO-441	OIL SEAL
IO-504	OIL SEAL
IO-548	OIL SEAL

Twin Disc

Numero de parte	Descripcion
08461C	STEEL PLATES
08467H	30" DRIVE PLATE, STEEL, W/LINING
O8670	PO342 DRIVE PLATE ASSY.
1395	WASHER FLAT
5658H	DRIVE PLATE, REPLACES 5658C
5658J	18" SOLID DRIVE PLATE 11ID
5658P	18" DRIVE PLATE
5659L	14" DRIVE PLATE, 3-PC, 7ID
5659P	14" DRIVE PLATE
5667A	24" DRIVE PLATE W/14-1/2 ID
5667C	24" DRIVE PLATE
5673	PO124 DRIVE RING
5712	DRIVE RING
5713	PO214 DRIVE RING
5826X	PO224 DRIVE RING
5831A	PO324 DRIVE RING
5878R	10" 3-PC DRIVE PLATE
6187A	10" DRIVE RING
6479D	DRIVE PLATE
6479E	DRIVE PLATE
6479K	8" DRIVE PLATE, SOLID
6924	118 DRIVE RING
6925E	218 DRIVE RING
6926E	318 DRIVE RING
6960	CENTER PLATE
6961B	16" FRICTION PLATE
6967	36" STEEL PLATE
8459	PO230 DRIVE RING
8461B	30" DRIVE PLATE, SPLIT-TYPE
8461C	30" DRIVE PLATE
8490	DRIVE RING
8501	AIR CONNECTION TUBE
8670	PO342 STEEL DRIVE PLATE, W/O LININGS
9321	PO330 DRIVE RING

9349	PO336 DRIVE RING
9629B	PO224 HUB & BACK PLATE, BLANK BORE
9630AR	PO324 HUB & BACK PLATE, BLANK BORE
9631	24" FRONT COVER PLATE
9636A	30" FRONT COVER PLATE
9637J	PO230 HUB & BACK PLATE, BLANK BORE
9637M	PO230 HUB & BACKPLATE, W/BORE
9638	PO330 HUB & BACKPLATE W/7.000" BORE
9638B	PO330 HUB & BACKPLATE W/5-1/2" BORE
9638G	PO330 HUB & BACKPLATE W/3-1/2" BORE
9661C	PO236 HUB & BACKPLATE
9662A	PO336 HUB & BACKPLATE, BLANK BORE
9662C	PO336 HUB & BACKPLATE, BORE 7.998-8.000
9662F	PO336 HUB & BACKPLATE, BORE 7.748-7.750
9663	36" FRONT PLATE
9666AQ	PO124 HUB & BACKPLATE, BORE 5.750"
9739A	PO342 HUB
9741	342 DRIVE RING
9802	36" DRIVE PLATE
A1590	WASHER
A1683	ADJUSTING LOCK PIN
A2017	SHIFTER BLOCK
A2286	RELEASE SPRING
A2622AD	SNAP RING
A2622C	SNAP RING
A2622J	SNAP RING
A2622S	SNAP RING
A2669D	SNAP RING
A2669U	SNAP RING
A2669W	SNAP RING
A2683M	SNAP RING
A2695S	STUD

A2695U	STUD
A2701BD	SPRING
A2702Y	SPRING
A2703L	SPRING,E316, 4/SET
A2704AK	SPRING, PO311
A2705H	SPRING, EH-218
A2708AA	SPRING PO218
A2708AB	RELEASE SPRING
A2708AC	RELEASE SPRING PO236
A2708AD	RELEASE SPRING PO336
A2708AE	RELEASE SPRING
A2708AF	RELEASE SPRING
A2708AH	RELEASE SPRING PO342
A2708P	RELEASE SPRING
A2708X	RELEASE SPRING
A2708Y	RELEASE SPRING
A2782G	WASHER
A2888D	WASHER
A2888H	WASHER
A2888P	WASHER
A2889A	WASHER
A2889D	WASHER
A2916BD	O-RING
A2916BW	O-RING
A2916DH	O-RING
A2916DK	O-RING
A2916DN	O-RING
A2916W	O-RING
A2983	PIN, E316, 4/SET
A2991D	STUD
A2991E	STUD
A2991F	STUD
A2991N	STUD, PO342
A3069	LEVER, EH-218
A3507D	DRIVE PLATE
A3773	FLOATING PLATE

A3905E	RUBBER BLOCK
A4256	QRV BODY
A4257	QRV COVER
A4365	INNER CLAMP RING, 24"
A4393	INNER CLAMP RING, 18"
A4409	INNER CLAMP RING, 14"
A4419	LEVER
A4969BG	OIL LEVEL GAUGE
A5179	PRESSURE PLATE
A53A-64	PO224 CRANE CARRIER SPEC3457
A5579A	11" DRIVE PLATE
A5579L	11" DRIVE PLATE--SOLID
A6500A	30" OUTER CLAMP RING
A6597	24" DIAPHRAGM
A6598	24" PRESSURE PLATE
A6599	24" INSULATOR PLATE
A6600	24" CENTER PLATE
A6601	24" OUTER CLAMP RING
A6606	30" DIAPHRAGM
A6607	30" INNER CLAMP RING
A6608	30" INSULATOR PLATE
A6612	30" CENTER PLATE
A6613	30" PRESSURE PLATE
A6637A	PO218 HUB & BACKPLATE, BLANK BORE
A6638AD	PO318 HUB & BACKPLATE, BLANK BORE
A6638B	PO318 HUB & BACKPLATE
A6639	18" FRONT PLATE
A6640	18" PRESSURE PLATE
A6641	18" CENTER PLATE
A6642	18" DIAPHRAGM
A6643	18" INSULATOR PLATE
A6645	18" OUTER CLAMP RING
A6646	36" DIAPHRAGM
A6647	36" CENTER PLATE
A6648	36" PRESSURE PLATE
A6649	36" INSULATOR PLATE

A6650	36" OUTER CLAMP RING
A6651	36" INNER CLAMP RING
A6661	14" FRONT PLATE
A6670	14" INSULATOR PLATE
A6671	14" DIAPHRAGM
A6675	14" PRESSURE PLATE
A6676	14" CENTER PLATE
A6690	11" CENTER PLATE
A6698	BEARING RETAINER
A6749	8" INSULATOR PLATE
A6776A	8" DIAPHRAGM ASSY.
A6802	DRIVE RING
A6819	DRIVE RING
A6832	PO342 DIAPHRAGM
A6833	PO342 INSULATOR PLATE
A6834	PO342 BACK PLATE
A6835	PO342 LININGS (SET OF 4EA)
A6835 LINING	PO342 LINING SEGMENT (1-EA)
A6836	PO342 OUTER CLAMP RING
A6837	PO342 INNER CLAMP RING
A6837A	PO342 INNER CLAMP RING
A6838	PO342 FRONT PLATE
A6839	PO342 CENTER PLATE
A6840	PO342 PRESSURE PLATE
A7191	#O HOUSING F/SP218OPO
B1001-284	SPACER
B1048S	SNAP RING
B10752907	CLUTCH HUB
B1299A	NAME TAG
B1302	GASKET
B1394	PLATE SEPERATOR
B1395	PLATE SEPERATOR
B1396	PLATE SEPERATOR
B1415	PLATE SEPERATOR
B1416	PLATE SEPERATOR
B1423	PLATE SEPERATOR

B1537D	PIN
B1538A	PIN
B1813	RETAINER WASHER
B1836	PIN
B2147	BEARING RETAINER
B5046	GEAR
B6061	RETAINER
C00-10-110	REPAIR KIT, TD STYLE QRV
M117	MAIN BEARING
M1277	DRAIN VALVE
M141	PILOT BEARING
M177	MAIN BEARING
M1801B	DOWEL PIN
M1801C	DOWEL PIN
M1801D	DOWEL PIN
M1801E	DOWEL PIN
M1904BB	PISTON RING
M1927A	ROLL PIN
M1927AS	ROLL PIN
M1927AX	ROLL PIN
M1927B	ROLL PIN
M1927E	ROLL PIN
M1927K	ROLL PIN
M1927N	ROLL PIN
M1927R	ROLL PIN
M1979	SPRING
M1980	DIAPHRAGM QRV
M1981	SEAT
M1985	PILOT BEARING
M1985A	PILOT BEARING
M2001W	CAPSCREW
M2002AG	CAPSCREW
M2002AP	CAPSCREW
M2002G	CAPSCREW
M2002U	CAPSCREW
M2007K	CAPSCREW

M2007Q	CAPSCREW
M2008B	CAPSCREW
M2008C	CAPSCREW
M2008K	CAPSCREW
M2009A	CAPSCREW
M2009D	CAPSCREW
M2009H	CAPSCREW
M2009K	CAPSCREW
M2009U	CAPSCREW
M201107B	SNAP RING
M201159	BALL BEARING
M201213D	SNAP RING
M201399Q	O-RING
M201443	BALL BEARING
M201482	OIL SEAL
M2014A	CAPSCREW
M2014C	CAPSCREW
M201502E	HOSE
M201542	RING GASKET
M201591	BEARING, NEEDLE
M2022N	WOODRUFF KEY
M2026AB	LOCK NUT
M2026Z	NUT
M2037L	LOCK NUT
M2037P	LOCK NUT
M2047AH	WASHER
M2055AV	ELBOW
M2057AN	RIVET
M2058A	CAPSCREW
M2058B	CAPSCREW
M2058C	CAPSCREW
M2060G	LOCK NUT
M2060L	LOCK NUT
M2060Q	LOCK NUT
M207	BEARING
M2074CJ	LATHE RING

M2080E	PLUG
M2080F	PLUG
M2080J	PLUG
M2087E	BEARING
M2142	OIL FILTER
M2156	PILOT BEARING
M2186	ROLLER BEARING
M2187	OIL SEAL
M2261A	FILTER
M2265	ROLLER BEARING
M2272A	OIL SEAL
M2273	ROLLER BEARING
M2301A	QUICK RELEASE VALVE
M2406	OIL SEAL
M2427	BEARING
M2432A	BEARING
M2435A	BEARING
M2439	BEARING
M2456A	BEARING
M2686B	WEAR SLEEVE
M2713	BEARING PILOT
M2746AS	SEAL RING
M2780	BEARING TAPERED ROLLER
M2889A	FLAT WASHER
M294	NEEDLE BEARING
M303	BEARING
M422	DRIVE SCREW
MA246A	BEARING
MA295A	BEARING
MA295B	BEARING
MA474	BEARING
PO124	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO214	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO218	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO224	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO230	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE

PO236	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO318	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO324	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO330	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO336	AIR CLUTCH ASSY. W/BLANK BORE
PO342	AIR CLUTCH ASSY.
X5627	COLLAR ASSY.
X8215H	LEVER ASSY.
X9652	PO218 CLUTCH
X9740	PO-342 CLUTCH
XA3069	LEVER ASSY. F/EH218
XA4255A	QUICK RELEASE VALVE
XA4603A	PLATE SEPERATOR, PO342
XA5486	YOKE
XA6527	SP111 CLUTCH PACK SP111C002
XB1363A	PLATE SEPERATOR
XB1364A	PLATE SEPERATOR
XB1376A	PLATE SEPERATOR
XB1401A	PLATE SEPERATOR, PO236
XB1402A	PLATE SEPERATOR
Z9638H	PO330 HUB & BACKPLATE
Z9739B	PO342 HUB F/GARDNER-DENVER
Z9739D	PO342 HUB F/OILWELL

Unit Rig

Numero de parte	Descripcion
14547	PISTON RING F/U1220
14549	PISTON RING F/U1220
14551	1/4"NC LOCK NUT
14568	CLUTCH ELEMENT KIT
14654	SLIDING CLUTCH
14709	SLIDING CLUTCH
14727	ROTARY CLUTCH ELEMENT
14736	KEY

14750	SNAP RING
14754	NUT
15087	OIL SEAL
15090	TORQUE BAR
15148	CLUTCH ELEMENT KIT
15214	SET SCREW F/400760 ROTORSEAL
15215	BEARING F/400760 ROTORSEAL
15216	BEARING F/400760 ROTORSEAL
15219	SEAL F/400760 ROTORSEAL
15260	RELEASE SPRING
15261	AIRTUBE KIT
15263	AIRTUBE & HARDWARE KIT
15264	O-RING
15265	WASHER
15266	FRICTION SHOE ASSY
15267	RELEASE SPRING
15504	AIRTUBE & HARDWARE KIT
15597	LINING KIT
15668	COUPLING HUB
15733	GAUGE, 0-30 PSI
15789	SEAL F/400760 ROTORSEAL
15819	GAUGE, 0-100 PSI
16000	3/8 QRV
400043	CLUTCH SUPPORT RING
400044	CLUTCH RING HOUSING
400059	CLUTCH HUB
400079	CLUTCH DRUM
400299	SHIFTER COLLAR
400323	SLEEVE SPLINED
400703	SPLINED HUB
400798	PISTON RING CARRIER F/U1220
400986	SPACER F/U1220
450007	ALUMINUM SPIDER
450017	HUB ASSY
450087	CLUTCH HOUSING
450987	DRIVE FLANGE

420071	CLUTCH HOUSING
420072	CLUTCH DRUM
420073	ALUMINUM SPIDER
420074	CLUTCH HUB
450003	DRIVE FLANGE
640619	CLUTCH SIDE PLATE
640620	DRIVE FLANGE
420042	CLUTCH HUB

Wabco

Numero de parte	Descripcion
P49708-0011	O-RING
P49708-0016	O-RING
P49708-0113	O-RING
P49708-0116	O-RING
P49901-0031	NUT
P50208-3	VALVE, FOOT THROTTLE
P50382-4	H-3 WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50493-3	H-2-X CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50494-1	H-2-FX CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50494-3	H-2-FX CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50499-3	SPRING
P50925-2	H-2-EX WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50925-3	H-2-EX WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50967-1	H-4 WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50967-2	H-4 CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50967-3	H-4 WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50973-1	HD-2-X WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50973-3	HD-2X WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50975-2	HC2X WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50975-3	HC-2-X WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50975-4	HC-2-X WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P50976-3	HC-2-FX WABCO CONTROL AIR VALVE
P51085-K0002	H3 WABCO VALVE PORTION

P51085-K0004	H3 WABCO VALVE PORTION
P5112	DIAPHRAGM, 3/8 Q.R.V.
P5112-12	GASKET, DIAPHRAGM - AIR VALVE
P51125-2	H-3 CONTROL VALVE
P51125-4	H-3 CONTROL VALVE
P51173-2	H-4 CONTROL VALVE
P51206-3	HC-2-SX CONTROL VALVE
P51612-1	HE2FX WABCO AIR VALVE
P51612-3	HE-2-FX 0-125# WABCO AIR VALVE
P5211	WABCO GASKET
P52518-3	HC-2-SX CONTROL AIR VALVE
P52935-2	1/4" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
P52935-3	3/8" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
P52935-32	3/8" QRV W/ MOUNTING BRACKET
P52935-4	1/2" QUICK RELEASE VALVE
P53067	MOUNTING BRACKET
P53345	VALVE
P53460-K0006	VALVE REPAIR KIT, WABCO
P54224	SERVICE KIT
P54350-2	SHUTTLE VALVE, WABCO
P54653	SPRING
P55132-1	3/8NPT 0-200 PSI REGULATOR
P55161	4-S RELAY VALVE
P55162	6-S RELAY VALVE
P55382	STRAINER ELEMENT, WABCO
P55474-K0002	REPAIR KIT F/PILOT AIR VALVE
P55484	SEAT
P55556-3	8P-1S WABCO ROTAIR VALVE
P55556-3RK	REPAIR KIT
P55557-3	CYLINDER
P55582-3	HC-2-LX CONTROL VALVE
P55687	CONTROL VALVE REPAIR KIT
P56556-0005	REPAIR KIT
P57136	KIT
P57342-K0001	EYE MOUNT
P57431	REPAIR KIT F/TYPE-S RELAY VALVE

P58884	REPAIR KIT
P59028-K0000	REPAIR KIT F/CONTROL AIR VALVE
P59155-10	H-5 WABCO RELAY VALVE
P59191	REPAIR KIT F/538975 C2 RELAY VALVE
P59331	2HA-1 WABCO PILOTAIR VALVE
P59332-1	2HA-1L WABCO PILOTAIR VALVE
P59333	2HA1R, WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59335	2HA-2 WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59336-3	2HA-2L WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59337	2-HA-2R WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59338-2	2HA2LR WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59339	2HA-2Z WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59340	2HA-2Y WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P59341-00001	2HA2LY WABCO, PILOTAIR VALVE
P60213-2	REPAIR KIT F/QUICK RELEASE VALVE
P61278-K0000	REPAIR KIT F/P57159 ACTUATOR
P61608	VALVE
P61609	SEAT
P62082	2HA-2L PILOTAIR VALVE
P63985	ROTARY AIR VALVE
P64421	KNOB KIT
P64879	REPAIR KIT
P64894-0002	REPAIR KIT F/P65238 CONTROL VALVE
P64894-002	REPAIR KIT
P65238	HC-2-X WABCO CONTROL VALVE
P66852	HANDLE YOKE, WABCO
P83122-B	SEAL

Witchita

Numero de parte	Descripcion
4-230-003-004-8	PRESSURE PLATE 24H CLUTCH
4-230-009-002-3	SHIM-24 STVC 1/16THK 2 SEG.=1 CIRCLE
4-230-011-002-1	CENTER PLATE 24" STD VENT CLUTCH

4-230-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 1-SPUD, SPLIT
4-230-020-003-0	AIRTUBE 21/24" 1-SPUD, REGULAR
4-230-020-004-0	AIRTUBE 21/24" 1-SPUD, HIGH SPEED
4-230-020-006-0	AIRTUBE 24" 3-SPUD REGULAR
4-230-020-007-0	AIRTUBE 24" HIGH TORQUE-PANCAKE
4-230-020-023-0	AIRTUBE 24" 1-SPUD REGULAR
4-230-033-000-4	SPRING 25/32 X 2.25 LONG
4-230-897-001-0	FRICTION DISC 24"
4-230-897-008-0	FDI. 24" BLANK 1.25" THICK
4-231-003-018-0	PRESSURE PLATE 30"
4-231-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 27" 1-SPUD SPLT
4-231-020-001-0	AIRTUBE 27" 3-SPUD REG
4-231-020-002-0	AIRTUBE 27/30 3-SPUD REG
4-231-020-003-0	AIRTUBE 24H/27 1-SPUD
4-231-020-005-0	AIRTUBE 24H/27/30 1-SPUD HS
4-231-020-008-0	AIRTUBE 27/30 1-SPUD HS
4-231-020-010-0	AIRTUBE 27/30 3-SPUD HS
4-231-020-011-0	AIRTUBE 30H 4-SPUD
4-231-020-015-0	AIRTUBE 27/30 4-SPUD HS
4-231-020-021-0	AIRTUBE 30" HS 4-SPUD SPLIT
4-231-020-023-0	AIRTUBE 30H 2-SPUD HS
4-231-033-001-4	SPRING 29/32 X 3.125
4-231-897-039-0	FRICTION DISC PLATE 30"
4-234-002-012-2	ATHP 18" 3-SPUD
4-234-003-007-7	PRESSURE PLATE 18" KK/STV
4-234-003-010-7	PRESSURE PLATE 18" LI
4-234-009-000-3	SHIM 18 STV 2 SEGMENTS=1 CIRCLE
4-234-009-001-3	SHIM 18 STV 2 SEGMENTS=1 CIRCLE
4-234-011-001-1	FLOATING PLATE 18", CAST IRON
4-234-011-020-2	FLOATING PLATE 18", DUCTILE IRON
4-234-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 18" 1-SPUD, SPLIT
4-234-020-001-0	AIRTUBE 18" 3-SPUD, REGULAR SPLIT
4-234-020-002-0	AIRTUBE 18" 3-SPUD REGULAR
4-234-020-003-0	AIRTUBE 18" 1-SPUD REGULAR
4-234-020-008-0	AIRTUBE 18" 3-SPUD HIGH SPEED
4-234-033-000-4	RELEASE SPRING, 25/32X1.75

4-234-040-044-2	DRIVE RING 118
4-234-040-102-2	DRIVING RING 218
4-234-897-001-0	FRICION DISC 18"
4-234-897-011-1	FRICION DISC 18" G1S
4-234-897-013-4	FRICION DISC 18" GST
4-253-003-001-7	PRESS PLATE 14" STV
4-253-003-003-7	PRESSURE PLATE 14" LI
4-253-003-004-7	PRESS PLATE 14" WC
4-253-009-004-3	SHIM 14" STVC 2 SEG.=1 CIRCLE
4-253-011-019-2	FLOATING PLATE 14H STVC
4-253-015-040-4	BEARING CARRIER
4-253-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 14" 1-SPUD REGULAR
4-253-020-002-0	AIRTUBE 14" 2-SPUD REGULAR
4-253-020-012-0	AIRTUBE 14" 2-SPUD HIGH SPEED
4-253-033-000-4	RELEASE SPRING 25/32 X 1.5 LENGTH
4-253-040-010-1	RING 214 STVC
4-253-320-093-3	HAND HOLE COVER
4-253-897-002-0	FRICION DISC 14" BLANK 59TTH
4-253-897-006-4	FRICION DISC 14" G2S
4-271-003-007-5	PRESSURE PLATE 14" LI CLUTCH
4-271-009-009-3	SHIM 14" LI, 4-SEGMENTS=1 CIRCLE
4-271-011-010-1	CENTER PLATE 14LI
4-271-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 14" HIGH TORQUE
4-272-003-007-5	PRESS PLATE 18" LI H-TORQUE, ALUM.
4-272-011-029-2	CENTER PLATE 18" DUCTILE IRON
4-272-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 18" HIGH TORQUE-PANCAKE
4-273-011-000-1	CENTER PLATE 24" LI BRAKE
4-275-003-003-7	PRESSURE PLATE 8" LI
4-275-003-005-7	PRESSURE PLATE 8" KK/SPV
4-275-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 8" 1-SPUD REGULAR
4-275-020-004-0	AIRTUBE 8" 2-SPUD REGULAR
4-275-033-000-4	RELEASE SPRING 17/32 X 1
4-275-897-000-0	FRICION DISC 8"
4-277-020-002-0	AIRTUBE 30" HIGH TORQUE-PANCAKE
4-281-003-008-7	PRESSURE PLATE 11" KK/SPV
4-281-003-010-8	PRESSURE PLATE 11" LI HT

4-281-003-033-8	PRESSURE PLATE 11 LI
4-281-009-008-3	SHIM 11" LI, 3 SEGMENT=1 CIRCLE
4-281-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 11" 2-SPUD REGULAR
4-281-020-002-0	AIRTUBE 11" HIGH TORQUE-PANCAKE
4-281-020-008-0	AIRTUBE 11" 2-SPUD HIGH SPEED
4-291-020-000-0	AIRTUBE 27" HIGH TORQUE-PANCAKE
4-293-033-013-4	BRAKE SPRING, OUTER
4-293-033-016-4	SPRING E COATED 1 X 2.25
4-295-003-001-7	PRESSURE PLATE 11" SPCL VENT
4-295-009-004-3	SHIM 11" STVC, 2 SEGMENTS=1 CIRCLE
4-295-011-001-1	CENTER PLATE 11" CAST IRON
4-295-033-000-4	RELEASE SPRING 19/32 X 1.3125
4-295-897-002-9	FRICTION DISC 11" F/VERT. MOUNT
4-296-897-000-0	FRICTION DISC 27" BLANK 7/8" THICK
4-296-897-005-1	FRICTION DISC 27" G1S
4-296-897-006-3	FRICTION DISC 36"
4-404-020-002-0	AIRTUBE 16" 2-SPUD REGULAR
4-417-003-000-7	PRESSURE PLATE 16" STV
4-560-015-040-4	SHAFT 15 & 14 SL MECH PTO
6-125-200-129-0000	ATD-224H STV CLUTCH (6-125-200-915-9)
6-715-299-208-0000	15.5 MECH PTO #1 BH GSL/SOL
8-234-957-036-1	18" FRICTION DRIVE PLATE ASSY.
8-240-701-003-1	ROTOSEAL, 5/8-18 ROTOR, 1/4 INLET, EXT
8-240-703-003-1	ROTOSEAL, 3/8" INLET EXTERNAL
8-240-706-003-3	ROTOSEAL/INTEGRAL 1/2" NPT FEM.
8-253-957-027-1	14" DRIVE PLATE ASSY. NYLON TTH 5/8"
8-263-602-007-2	KIT,STEM SUB ASSY. W/O-RING
8-263-610-021-1	QRV ASSY 1/2" NPT INLET/OUTLET
8-612-005-000-2	12.4 HSD MINOR REPAIR KIT
8-613-020-008-0	AIRTUBE ASSY., EP1604
8-613-007-000-0	EP/AD FRICTION PUCK P/P ASSY.
8-914-821-202-5	HOSE KIT 14 STD VENT CLUTCH

